
 

MEETING NOTICE 

MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 

 

MAIZE PARK CEMETERY BOARD 

SPECIAL MEETING 

TIME:   7:00 P.M. 

DATE:  MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 2013 

PLACE:  MAIZE CITY HALL 

  10100 W.  GRADY AVENUE 

 

MAIZE CITY COUNCIL AGENDA 

MAYOR CLAIR DONNELLY PRESIDING 

 

1)  Call to Order 

2) Roll Call 

3) Pledge of Allegiance/Moment of Silence 

4) Approval of Agenda 

5) Public Comments 

 a. Fall Festival Presentation by Maize Lions Club (Mary Belton) 

6) Consent Agenda 

A. Approval of Minutes – Regular Council Meeting of July 15, 2013 and the Special 

Meeting of July 29, 2013 

B. Receive and file minutes from the Park and Tree Board meeting of July9, 2013 

C. Cash Disbursements from July 1, 2013 thru July 31, 2013 in the amount of 

$718,264.61 (Check #56592 thru #56730). 

 

7) Old Business 

A. GO Refunding Bonds Series 2013B Sale Ordinance and Resolution 

 

8) New Business 

A. Ruggles & Bohm Engineering Contract 

B. Hampton Lakes 2
nd

 Addition Phase 2 Revised Petition & Resolution 

C. Hampton Lake 2
nd

 Addition Phase 2 Water & Sewer  Bids & Contract 

D. Watercress Village 3
rd

 Water & Sewer Bids & Contract 

E. Series 2013B Temp Notes and Series 2013C Bond Resolutions 

 

 

9) Reports 

 Police 

 Public Works 

 City Engineer 

 Planning  & Zoning 

 City Clerk 
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 Legal 

 Operations 

 Mayor’s Report  

 Council Member’s Reports 

10) Executive Session 

11) Adjournment 

 

 
 

 

MAIZE PARK CEMETERY BOARD AGENDA 

SPECIAL MEETING 

CHAIR KAREN FITZMIER PRESIDING 

 

1)  Call to Order  

2)  Roll Call  

3)  Cemetery Fencing & Upgrade Discussion  

4  )  Adjournment
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MINUTES-REGULAR MEETING 

MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 
Monday, July 15, 2013 

 
The Maize City Council met in a regular meeting at 7:00 p.m., Monday, July 15, 2013 in the Maize City Hall, 10100 
Grady Avenue, with Mayor Clair Donnelly presiding.  Council members present were Donna Clasen, Alex McCreath, 
Pat Stivers, Karen Fitzmier.  Kevin Reid was absent. 
  
Also present were:  Richard LaMunyon, City Administrator, Rebecca Bouska, Deputy City Administrator, Sue 
Villarreal, City Treasurer, Matt Jensby, Police Chief, Ron Smothers, Public Works Director, Bill McKinley, City 
Engineer, Kim Edgington, Planning Administrator and  Larry Kleeman, Financial Advisor. 
 
APPROVAL OF AGENDA: 
The Agenda was submitted for Council approval. 
 

MOTION: Clasen moved to approve the Agenda as submitted 
    Fitzmier seconded. Motion declared carried. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA: 
The Consent Agenda was submitted for approval including the Council Meeting Minutes of June 17, 2013 and July 8, 
2013 for approval, the Park and Tree Board minutes of June 11, 2013 for receipt and file, the Cash Disbursement Report 
from June 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013 in the amount of $366,116.43 (Check #56457 through #56591). 
 

MOTION:  Clasen moved to approve the Consent Agenda as presented. 
Stivers seconded.  Motion declared carried. 

 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVE PLANS EXTENSION: 
A recommendation to extend the Housing and Commercial Grant Programs through December 31, 2014 was submitted 
for Council approval. 

 
MOTION: Clasen moved to approve extending the Housing and Commercial Grant Programs 

through December 31, 2014 
McCreath seconded.  Motion declared carried. 

 
INDUSTRIAL PARK MASTER PLAN AGREEMENT: 
An agreement with TranSystems Corporation in the amount of $34,440 for an industrial park master plan was submitted 
for Council approval.  
 

MOTION: Stivers moved to approve the TranSystems Corporation contract in an amount not to 
exceed $34,440 and authorize the Mayor to sign. 

 Fitzmier seconded.  Motion declared carried. 
 
RESOLUTION FOR 2008A AND 2008B BOND REFUNDING: 
A resolution authorizing the refunding the Series 2008A and 2008B GO Bonds was submitted for Council approval. 
 

MOTION: Clasen moved to approve the resolution authorizing resolution of the 2008A and 2008B 
GO Bonds. 

 McCreath seconded.  Motion declared carried. 
 
City Clerk assigned Resolution #539-13. 
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NORTH MAIZE ROAD MAIN TRAFFICWAY ORDINANCE: 
An ordinance designating North Maize Road from K-96 north to the City limits was submitted for Council approval. 
 

MOTION: Fitzmier moved to approve the Main Trafficway Ordinance and authorize the Mayor to 
sign. 

 Stivers seconded.  Motion declared carried. 
 
City Clerk assigned Ordinance #865. 
 
NORTH MAIZE ROAD PROJECT AUTHORIZATION RESOLUTION: 
A resolution authorizing the financing of improvments to North Maize Road from K-96 through the 61st Street 
intersection was submitted for Council approval. 
 

MOTION: Fitzmier moved to approve the resolution authorizing the financing of improvements to 
North Maize Road in a total amount not to exceed $345,000 and authorize the Mayor to 
sign. 

 McCreath seconded.  Motion declared carried. 
 
City Clerk assigned Resolution #540-13. 
 
PETITION AND RESOLUTION OF ADVISABILITY FOR LAKELANE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS: 
A petition and resolution of advisability for Lakelane paving improvements were submitted for Council approval. 
 

MOTION: Clasen moved to accept the petition for the Lakelane paving improvements in a total 
amount of $100,000 and adopt the resolution of advisability for Lakelane paving 
improvments. 

 McCreath seconded.  Motion declared carried. 
 
City Clerk assigned Resolution #541-13. 

 
NORTH MAIZE ROAD AND LAKELANE CONSTRUCTION BIDS AND CONTRACT: 
Construction bids and contract for North Maize Road and Lakelane paving improvements were submitted for approval. 
. 

MOTION: Stivers moved to accept the low bid and approve the construction agreement with Kansas 
Paving in an amount not to exceed $321,500 for Maize Road paving and $88,000 for 
Lakelane paving and authorize the Mayor to sign. 

 Fitzmier seconded.  Motion declared carried. 
 

PROPOSED 2014 CIYT OF MAIZE BUDGET: 
The City of Maize 2014 Proposed Budget with a mill levy of 42.855 was submitted for Council approval. 
 

MOTION: Clasen moved to accept the 2014 budget as presented, authorize publication of the budget 
in The Clarion and set the public hearing on the proposed budget for Monday, July 29, 
2013 at 7:00 pm. 

 Fitzmier seconded.  Motion declared carried. 
 

ADJOURNMENT: 
With no further business before the Council, 
 
  MOTION: Clasen moved to adjourn. 
    Stivers seconded.  Motion declared carried.   
                             Meeting adjourned.  
 
Respectfully submitted by: _________________________ 
          Jocelyn Reid, City Clerk 
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MINUTES-SPECIAL MEETING 
MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 

Monday, July 29, 2013 
 

The Maize City Council met in a special meeting at 7:00 p.m., Monday, July 29, 2013 in the Maize City Hall, 10100 
Grady Avenue, with Mayor Clair Donnelly presiding.  Councilmembers present were Donna Clasen,  Alex McCreath, 
Pat Stivers, and Karen Fitzmier .  Kevin Reid was absent 
 
Also present were:  Richard LaMunyon, City Administrator; Rebecca Bouska, Deputy City Administrator, Jocelyn Reid 
City Clerk, Sue Villarreal, City Treasurer; Laura Fearey, Administrative Assistant;  Matt Jensby, Police Chief and Ron 
Smothers, Public Works Director. 
 
APPROVAL OF AGENDA: 
The agenda was submitted for Council approval. 
 
  MOTION: Clasen moved to approve the Agenda as presented. 
    McCreath seconded. Motion declared carried. 
 
 
PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE CITY OF MAIZE 2013 BUDGET: 
Mayor Donnelly opened the Public Hearing at 7:00 pm.  Hearing no comments, the Public Hearing was closed. 
 
 
ADOPTION OF THE 2014 BUDGET: 
The City of Maize 2014 Budget was submittal for Council approval. 
 

MOTION: Fitzmier moved to adopt the 2014 Budget for the City of Maize and submit to the 
Sedgwick County Clerk. 

 Clasen seconded.   Motion declared carried. 
 
ADJOURNMENT: 
With no further business before the Council, 
 
  MOTION: Clasen moved to adjourn. 
    Stivers seconded.  Motion declared carried.   
                             Meeting adjourned. 
 
 
Respectfully submitted by: _________________________ 
                                            Jocelyn Reid, City Clerk 
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City of Maize
Disbursement Report Totals
Dates Covered: 07/01/2013 - 07/31/2013

Accounts Payable:

Voucher Voucher Check Check    Check Numbers
Date Amt Date Amount Begin End

1-Jul 795.44               1-Jul 795.44                     56592 56594 Utilities
3-Jul 614.78$             3-Jul 614.78$                   56617 56618 Utilities
5-Jul 432.47               15-Jul 432.47                     56619 56619 Postage for Highlights
8-Jul 150.00               8-Jul 150.00                     56620 56620
8-Jul 158,089.70        9-Jul 158,089.70              56621 56666

12-Jul 12,247.34          12-Jul 12,247.34                56667 56671 Utilities
17-Jul 100.00               17-Jul 100.00                     56693 56693
18-Jul 131,974.99        18-Jul 131,974.99              56694 56729
24-Jul 303.22               24-Jul 303.22                     56730 56730 Utilities
31-Jul 276,893.19        31-Jul 276,893.19              

     AP Total 581,601.13$      581,601.13$            

Payroll:

 
Run Earning   Check Check    Check Numbers
Date History Date Amount Begin End

14-Aug 103,997.88$      3-Jul 61,588.45$              56595 56616
18-Jul 75,075.03                56672 56692

KPERS Employer Portion 7,399.45            
FICA Employer Portion 7,527.06            
Health/Dental Insurance 
(Employer Portion) 17,739.09          
     PR Total 136,663.48$      136,663.48$            

AP 581,601.13$            
PR 136,663.48              
     Total Disbursements 718,264.61$            

Check Numbers used this period:

#56592 thru #56730

Expenditure Disbursement Report Reconciliation-081413
8/15/2013

J Reid
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8/01/2013 10:54 AM A/P Direct Item Regis~~r 
PACKET: or JULY BANK DRAFTS 
VENDOR SET: CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 
BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------

GROSS 
DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 1 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0143 KANSAS DEPT OF REVENUE 

I-201308010936 7/18/2013 JULY 2013 SALES TAX 
AP DRAFT CK# 071813 7/18/2013 

JULY 2013 SALES TAX 

305.87 
1099: N 
21 5-00-9200 WlUER TAX EXPEN 305.87 

305.87 
============================================================~======================================================================= 

01-0145 KANSAS EMPLOYMENT SECURITY FUN 

I-201308010937 7/19/2013 UNEMPLOYMENT TAX-2ND QTR 
AP DRAFT CK# 071913 7/19/2013 

UNEMPLOYMENT TAX-2ND QTR 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0155 KANSAS STATE TREASURER 

I-201308010935 7731/2013 P & I-2006 WATER REV BONDS 
AP DRAFT CK# 073113 7/31/2013 

P & I-2006 WATER REV BONDS 
P & I-2006 WATER REV BONDS 

VENDOR TOTALS 

PACKET TOTALS 

293.57 

293.57 

276,293.75 

276,293.75 

276,893.19 

1099: N 
01 5-80-5212 

1099: N 
16 5-00-9903 
16 5-00-9904 

UNEMPLOYMENT IN 

BOND PRINCIPAL 
BOND INTEREST 

293.57 

155,000.00 
121,293.75 
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7/18/2013 10:18 AM 
PACKET: 001~ 171813 AP 

A/P Direct Item Register 

VENDOR SET: CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

01-0022 

I-34961 

01-0023 

I-221212 

ITM DP.TE 
BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------

ALL SEASONS SPORTSWEAR 

6/25/2013 UNIFORM SEWING 

ALLPAK BATTERY 

AP DUE: 6/25/2013 DISC: 6/25/2013 
UNIFORM SEWING 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

6/20/2013 BATTERY - CAR #607 
AP DUE: 6/20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 

BATTERY - CAR #607 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

GROSS 
DISCOUNT 

10.73 

10.73 

146.50 

146.50 

PAGE: 1 

P. 0. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

1099: N 
01 5-20-8007 UNIFORMS 10.73 

1099: N 
01 5-20-8301 AUTO BATTERIES 146.50 

===================rr~~============================================================================================================= 

O 1 - O 0 2 4 AMAZ C2,tL:::'t::" 
__.,--=- I -. 

I-201307170893 7/10/2013 OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 
AP DUE: 7/10/2013 DISC: 7/10/2013 

OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 
OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 
OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 
OFFICE & COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

01-0034 ARC - SOUTH CENTRAL 

I-74-612134 6/06/2013 CEMETERY MAP 
AP DUE: 6/06/2013 DISC: 6/06/2013 

CEMETERY MAP 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

1,219.49 

1,219.49 

55.06 

55.06 

1099: N 
01 5-10-8802 
01 5-10-8302 
01 5-20-8801 
02 5-00-8005 

1099: N 
98 5-00-7975 

OFFICE EQUIPMEN 
BATTERIES (NON 
COMPUTERS 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 

MAPS 

1,107.63 
14.98 
20.59 
76.29 

55.06 

==================================================================================================================================== 
ll-0057 CASH 

I-201307170890 7/17/2013 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT 
AP DUE: 7/17/2013 DISC: 7/17/2013 

PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT 
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT 
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT 
PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT 

115.57 

115.57 

1099: N 
01 5-01-8005 
01 5-80-7970 
01 5-10-8603 
01 5-20-7969 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 
COMMUNITY SERVI 
COMMODITIES 
911 CAMP EXPENS 

19.94 
5.04 

56.53 
34.06 
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7 /18/2013 10: 18 AM 
PACKET: 001 - 71813 AP 
VENDOR SET: C CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PF.GE: 2 

p .0. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0062 CENTRAL POWER SYSTEMS 

I-1045717 7/10/2013 GENER.ATOR AT PLANTATION LS 
AP DUE: 7/10/2013 DISC: 7/10/2013 

GENERATOR AT PLANTATION LS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

234.00 
1099: N 
20 5-00-8109 ELECTRICAL EQUI 234.00 

234.00 
==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0063 

I-510 

01-0066 

CHAMBER MUSIC AT THE BARN 

7/06/2013 PROGRAM AD 
AP DUE: 7/06/2013 DISC: 7/06/2013 

PROGRAM AD 

VENDOR TOTALS === 

CINTAS FIRST AID & SAFETY 

I-0417107926 7/10/2013 FIRST AID KIT REFILLS-ADMIN/P 

01-0071 

I-33546 

ll-0390 

1-0096 

AP DUE: 7/10/2013 DISC: 7/10/2013 
FIRST AID KIT REFILLS-ADMIN/PD 
FIRST AID KIT REFILLS-ADMIN/PD 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

CITY PRINT, INC. 

6/28/2013 HIGHLIGHTS PRINTING 
AP DUE: 6/28/2013 DISC: 6/28/2013 

HIGHLIGHTS PRINTING 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

COUNTRYSIDE LAWN & TREE CARE, 

AP DUE: 7/02/2013 DISC: 7/02/2013 
IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIR 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

ERIC HARTENSTEIN 

I-201307170888 7/ll/2013 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES 
AP DUE: 7/11/2013 DISC: 7/11/2013 

PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

1,500.00 

1,500.00 

57.86 

57.86 

715.00 

715.00 

635.88 

150.00 

150.00 

1099: N 
01 5-80-7970 

1099: N 
01 5-10-8603 
01 5-20-8603 

1099: N 
01 5-10-7204 

1099: N 
12 5-00-7908 

COMMUNITY SERVI 

COMMODITIES 
COMMODITIES 

NEWSLETTER/PRIN 

PUBLIC DEFENDER 

1,500.00 

29.05 
28.81 

715.00 

150.00 
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7I18/2013 10: 18 AivJ 
PACKET: 001 ~ 71813 AP 
VENDOR SET: G CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 3 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0097 EXPLORATION PLACE 

I-0591336 6/13/2013 911 CAMP ACTIVITY 
AP DUE: 6/13/2013 DISC: 6/13/2013 

911 CAMP ACTIVITY 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

360.00 
1099: N 
01 5-20-7969 911 CAMP EXPENS 360.00 

360.00 

~~=~~;;====;;~~;;;~~~;=~~;;~~~=~=;~~=============================================~:::r==~~========================================== 

I-1088161 

I-226756 

6/30/2013 PARKING LOT LIGHTS-CITY HALL 
AP DUE: 6/30/2013 DISC: 6/30/2013 

R~BJ'\ II:l_G __ I.,Q'J;'_ __ r.,:r t;;HT. ~ -c IT y HALL 

6/30/2013 ELECTRICAL REPAIR - CITY HALL 
AP DUE: 6/30/2013 DISC: 6/30/2013 

ELECTRICAL REPAIR - CITY HALL 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0107 GALLS INCORPORATED 

I-000767372 7/05/2013 UNIFORM BOOTS 
AP DUE: 7/05/2013 DISC: 7/05/2013 

UNIFORM BOOTS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0114 HAMPEL OIL DISTRIBUTORS, INC. 

I-041 7107924 7/10/2013 FIRST AID KIT REFILL - SHOP 
AP DUE: 7/10/2013 DISC: 7/10/2013 

FIRST AID KIT REFILL - SHOP 

I-90488396 7/16/2013 DIESEL FUEL - PUBLIC WORKS 
AP DUE: 7116/2013 DISC: 7/16/2013 

DIESEL FUEL FOR PUBLIC WORKS 
DIESEL FUEL FOR PUBLIC WORKS 
DIESEL FUEL FOR PUBLIC WORKS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

1, 061.23 
1099: N 
01 5-40-8109 ELECTRICAL EQUI 1,061.23 

48.00 
1099: N 
01 5-40-8109 ELECTRICAL EQUI 48.00 

1,109.23 

113.48 
1099: N 
01 5-20-8007 UNIFORMS 113.48 

113.48 

39.52 
1099: N 
02 5-00-8503 SAFETY EQUIPMEN 39.52 

2,201.18 
1099: N 
02 5-00-8305 DIESEL FUEL 733.73 
20 5-00-8305 DIESEL FUEL 733.73 
21 5-00-8305 DIESEL FUEL 733.72 

2,240.70 
==================================================================================================================================== 
)1-0131 .JOHN D PALMER 

I-201307170892 7/17/2013 CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 
AP DUE: 7/17/2013 DISC: 7/17/2013 

CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

400.00 
1099: N 
98 5-00-7520 CEMETERY GR.OUND 400.00 

400.00 
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7/18/2013 10:18 AM 
PACKET: 001' 71813 AP 
VENDOR SET: C CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FRO~ ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 4 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0136 KA-COMM, INC. 

I-11 7127 7/09/2013 PART FOR LIGHT BAR-CAR #309 
AP DUE: 7/09/2013 DISC: 7/09/2013 

PART FOR LIGHT BAR-CAR #309 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0137 KANSAS ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS 0 

I-201307170889 7/17/2013 KS POLICE ADMIN SEMINAR 
AP DUE: 7/17/2013 DISC: 7/17/2013 

KS POLICE ADMIN SEMINAR 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

261.00 
1099: N 
01 5-20-8111 TOOLS/EQUIPMENT 261.00 

261.00 

200.00 
1099: N 
11 5-00-7806 MAIZE POLICE TR 200.00 

200.00 
==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0158 

I-073027 

I-073059 

I-073077 

01-0175 

I-126914 

KANSASLAND TIRE 

7/12/2013 TIRES - CAR #410 
AP DUE: 7/12/2013 DISC: 7/12/2013 

TIRES - CAR #410 

7/15/2013 OIL CHANGE - CAR 3812 
AP DUE: 7/15/2013 DISC: 7 /15/2013 

OIL, CHANGE - CAR 3812 

7/16/2013 OIL CHANGE - CAR #410 
AP DUE: 7116/2013 DISC: 7/16/2013 

OIL CHANGE - CAR #410 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

LEE REED ENGRAVING, INC. 

7/08/2013 NAME PLATES-TREE/PARK BOARD 
AP DUE: 7/08/2013 DISC: 7/08/2013 

NAME PLATES-TREE/PARK BOARD 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

543.64 
1099: N 
01 5-20-8303 TIRES 543.64 

26.45 
1099: N 
01 5-20-8304 OIL CHANGES 2 6. 45 

27.70 
1099: N 
01 5-20-8304 OIL CHANGES 27. 70 

597.79 

74.40 
1099: N 
01 5-90-7982 TREE BOARD EXPE 74.40 

74.40 
==================================================================================================================================== 
)1-0185 MAYER SPECIALTY SERVICES 

I-2013327 7/15/2013 EMERGENCY SEWER CLEAN OUT 
AP DUE: 7/15/2013 DISC: 7/15/2013 

EMERGENCY SEWER CLEAN OUT 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

300.00 
1099: N 
20 5-00-7500 CONTRACTORS 300.00 

300.00 
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1/18/2013 10:18 AM 
PACKET: 0017 71813 AP 
VENDOR SET: 0 CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register PAGE: 5 

p .0. # 
BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION-

GROSS 
DISCOUNT GIL ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

================================================================================================================================================= 
01-0387 MCCULLOUGH EXCAVATION,INC,'..J,/,?· _, l· 

~jf~v·~1(=£~{.~V-·i~~1{=~~'.~,·~=-~~6~-~~--/~~·r-=~~~~~~~~.,--~~---_,.~,--~~--~~~ 
I-201307170895 67:30/2013 WATER/SEWER IMPROVEMENTS 110, 995. 62 ; 1 .J/ / -~(· 

AP DUE: 6/30/2013 DISC: 6/30/2013 1099: N 1.//:i/{/ 1 -->~_(_._';:.' 
WATER/SEWER IMPROVEMENTS 05 5-00-7500 '·-c6NTRACTOPS 110, 995. 62 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 110, 9 95. 62 'l /. / /~ .--;t~~:c· /,; //J·1 i "'/- "'/~~-,,_,/} 
=====================================================================================================================~~~:!:==4#~t¥(~.f:\.==,=====Ld~'~!::.~g:~d===~=~~~. ., 
01-0189 MKEC / 

I-97570 7/10/2013 ENGINEERING - HAMPTON LAKES 
AP ~DUE: 7 /10/2013 DISC: 7 /10 

ENGINEERING - HAMPTON LAKES 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

4,500.00 

4,500.00 

: N 
5-00-7501 ENGINEERING SER 4,500.00 

==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0201 

I-2144 

PAINE LAW FIRM, LLC 

7/15/2013 PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES 
AP DUE: 7/15/2013 DISC: 7/15/2013 

PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

150.00 
1099: N 
12 5-00-7908 PUBLIC DEFENDER 150.00 

150.00 
==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0207 PETERSEN'S SMALL ENGINE REPAIR 

I-4812981 7/16/2013 PARTS FOR MOWER 

Jl-0209 

AP DUE: 7/16/2013 DISC: 7/16/2013 
PARTS FOR MOWER 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

PITNEY BOWES, INC. 

I -1017193- JY 13 7/13/2013 POSTAGE MACHINE RENTAL 

)1-0211 

I-767724 

AP DUE: 7/13/2013 DISC: 7/13/2013 
POSTAGE MACHINE RENTAL 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

PRAIRIELAND PARTNERS 

6/07/2013 PARTS FOR MOWER 
AP DUE: 6/07/2013 DISC: 6/07/2013 

PARTS FOR MOWER 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

41.30 
1099: N 
02 5-00-8106 LAWN CARE EQUIP 41.30 

41.30 

159.00 
1099: N 
01 5-10-7601 EQUPMENT RENTAL 159.00 

159.00 

82.88 
1099: N 
02 5-00-8106 LAWN CARE EQUIP 82.88 

82.88 
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-; /1 8 / 2 0 1 3 1 0 : 1 8 AM 
Pl\CKET: 001- 71813 AP 
VENDOR SET: C CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 6 

p .0. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

;~:;;;;== ==;;~=~~;~;~;~;~~;========================================================;==?1/=~:,~;~~:~==~~~:~~;-;,~;~==1;::=:~~::~~==(.1~~~,y 
,...___ ,-~·-----..-.. 

I-2013071 /Utl:JLJ 7/02/2013 LAB ANALYSIS-SEWER PLANT 
AP DUE: 7/02/2013 DISC: 7/02/2013 

LAB ANALYSIS-SEWER PLANT 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0239 SEDGWICK COUNTY DIVISION OF FI 

I-1800036751 7/08/2013 JAIL HOUSING FEES-JUNE 2013 
AP DUE: 7/08/2013 DISC: 7/08/2013 

JAIL HOUSING FEES-JUNE 2013 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0242 SHRED-IT WICHITA 

I-9402146083 6/24/2013 SHREDDING SERVICE 
AP DUE: 6/24/2013 DISC: 6/24/2013 

SHREDDING SERVICE - 04/30/12 
SHREDDING SERVICE - 04/30/12 

1,103.00 

1,103.00 

14 9. 7 6 

149.76 

73.50 

1099: N 
20 5-00-7008 

1099: N 
01 5-30-9909 

1099: N 
01 5-10-7502 
01 5-20-7502 

WASTEWATER LABO 

COUNTY JAIL HOU 

PROFESSIONAL SE 
PROFESSIONAL SE 

1,103.00 

149.76 

29.40 
44.10 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 73. 50 1 ~ 

==-================================================================================================================================= .ro//lt.' 
01=0260 TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION . OJ (;-!fr..rrr"~lJ~·-' 

• ~ ~ H ~ ' h , ~ ~ - ~ 2 ' 6 3 8 0 7 5 _,/ / [;'.":~ i :I (J ~ I-0002LJCJ'::!U'.:::l.5 

01-0266 UNI FIRST 

I-2400405846 

I-2400407289 

7/05/2013 ENGINEERING-CENTRAL STREET 
AP DUE: 7/05/2013 DISC: 7/05/2013 

ENGINEERING-CENTRAL STREET 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

6/30/2013 UNIFORMS AND MATS 
AP DUE: 6/30/2013 DISC: 6/30/2013 

UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 

7/16/2013 UNIFORMS AND MATS 
AP DUE: 7/16/2013 DISC: 7/16/2013 

UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

2,638.75 

492.30 

267.94 

760.24 

1099: N .. / ' 
05 5-00-7501 ENGINEERING SER 2,638.75 

1099: N 
01 5-40-7804 UNIFORMS/MATS C 123.08 
02 5-00-7804 UNIFORMS/MATS C 123.08 
20 5-00-7804 UNIFORMS/MATS C 123.08 
21 5-00-7804 UNIFORMS/MATS C 123.06 

1099: N 
01 5-40-7804 UNIFORMS/MATS C 66.99 
02 5-00-7804 UNIFORMS/!VlATS C 66.99 
20 5-00-7804 UNIFORMS/1',,lATS C 66.99 
21 5-00-7804 UNIFORMS/MATS C 66.97 
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7/18/2013 10:18 AM 
PACKET: 001~ ,71813 AP 

A/P Direct Item Register 

VENDOR SET: l CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 
I BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------

01-0269 UNUM PROVIDENT 

I-201307170885 7/12/2013 LIFE, STD AND A D & D PREMIUM 
AP DUE: 7/12/2013 DISC: 7/12/2013 

LIFE, STD AND A D & D PREMIUMS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0291 WILLIAM MCKINLEY 

I-201307170887 7/17/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 
AP DUE: 7/17/2013 DISC: 7/17/2013 

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0292 WOODARD MERCANTILE 

I-101306240004 6/24/2013 911 CAMP SUPPLIES 
AP DUE: 6/24/2013 DISC: 6/24/2013 

911 CAMP SUPPLIES 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0294 ZIPS EXPRESS CAR WASH 

I-201307170891 7/17/2013 PD CAR WASHES 
AP DUE: 7/17/2013 DISC: 7/17/2013 

PD CAR WASHES 

VENDOR TOTALS 

PACKET TOTALS 

GROSS 
DISCOUNT 

591.46 

591.46 

106.79 

106.79 

94.00 

94.00 

32.00 

32.00 

131,974.99 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCOUNT 

1099: N 
01 5-80-5211 

1099: N 
47 5-00-6305 
05 5-00-6305 
05 5-00-6305 

1099: N 
01 5-20-7969 

1099: N 
01 5-20-8104 

PAGE: 7 

--ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

HEALTH/DENTAL/L 

MILEAGE/TRAVEL 
MILEAGE REIMBUR 
MILEAGE REIMBUR 

911 CAMP EXPENS 

AUTOMOTIVE 

591.46 

35.60 
35.60 
35.59 

94.00 

32.00 
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I I l i I L. U J :i j : 'J l PM 
PACKET: 0017' 071813 
VENDOR SET: r CITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : A-~rlABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION--
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 1 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NJl.ME-- DISTRIBUTION 

==================================================================================================================================== 
01-0057 CASH 

I-201307170886 7/17/2013 FOR CASE #201300380 
AP DUE: 7/17/2013 DISC: 7/17/2013 

FOR CASE #201300380 

VENDOR TOTALS 

PJ\CKET TOTALS 

100.00 
1099: N 
32 5-00-8603 COMMODITIES 100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

City of Maize, Kansas August 19, 2103 Council Packet Page 17



/Ud/LUlj Jl: I I AM 

PACKET: 0016 1513 AP 
VENDOR SET: 01 iTY OF ~AIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SCPPRESSED 

IT~ DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

01-0022 ALL SEASONS SPORTSWEAR 

PAGE: 

?.O. # 

G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

-----·---------------- -- - -------------- -- -- --· -- -------------·--------- - -- ·------- ------------ ----------·--------- - - ----------·---- -- ------ -· ----- - -· - --- --- ---- -------·- -----
I-34791 

I-34904 

01-0029 ANDREW I INC. 

6/10/2013 911 CAMP SHIRTS 
AP DUE: 6!10/2013 DISC: 6/10/2013 

911 CAMP SHIRTS 

6/19/2013 PD UNIFORMS 
AP DUE: 6/19/2013 DISC: 6/19/2013 

PiJ UNIFORMS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

240.30 
1099: N 
01 5-20-7969 911 CAMP EXPENS 240.30 

1099: N 
01 5-20-8007 CNIFORMS 972.45 

1,212.75 

I-414799 
----------------------672o72013-8ur1orNG ~AINTENANCE sui?PLIEs ___________________________________________________________________________ _ 

14.55 

01-0052 

AP DUE: 6/20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 
BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC. 

I-BSW508354 6./19/2013 CHEMICALS FOR WATER TREATMENT 

01-0326 

AP DUE: 6/19/2013 DISC: 6/19/2013 
CHEMICALS FOR WATER TREATMENT 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

CORNEJO & SONS, LLC 

I-201307050858 6/17/2013 CENTRAL AVE IMPROVEMENTS 

ll-00 93 

I-215742 

AP DUE: 6/17/2013 DISC: 6/17/2013 
CENTRAL AVE IMPROVEMENTS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

DIGITAL OFFICE SYSTEMS 

6/26/2013 SERVICE CONTRACT-COPIERS 
AP DUE: 6/26/2013 DISC: 6/26/2013 

SERVICE CONTRACT-COPIERS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

1099: N 
01 5-40-7701 BUILDING/GROUND 14.55 

14.55 

766.14 
1099: N 
21 5-00-7800 CHEMICALS 766.14 

766.14 

39,029.40 
1099: N 
05 5-00-7500 CONTRACTCRS 39,029.40 

39,029.40 

67.50 
1099: N 
01 5-10-760] .t::QUPMENT RENTAL 67.50 

67.50 
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!/08/2013 11: .I I 1,M A/P Direct Item Register 
PACKET: 00161 513 AP 
VENDOR SET: 01 -iTY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

01-0311 DON LEMEN 

I-2013070508 63 

ITM DATE 
---------DESCRIPTION---------

7/02/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 
AP DUE: 7/02/2013 DISC: 7102/2013 

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0317 GERALD GIEBtER 

I-201306290845 6/20/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 
AP DUE: 6/20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0llO GREATER WICHITA YMCA 

I-15887 6/20/2013 MEMBERSHIPS - 6/15/13-9/15/13 
AP DUE: 6;20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 

MEMBERSHIPS - 6/15/13-9/15/13 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0ll8 HUBER MAINTENANCE SUPPLY 

I-025041 

H-0120 ICE MASTERS 

I-4067811 

11-0131 JOHN D PALMER 

I-201307050861 

6/26/2013 JANITORIAL SUPPL.JES-CITY HAL 
AP DUE: 6/26/2013 DISC: 6/26/2013 

JANITORIAL SUPPL.IES-CITY HALL 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

6/25/2013 ICE MACHINE RENTAL 
AP DUE: 6/25/2013 DISC: 6/25/2013 

ICE MACHINE RENTAL 

VENDOR TOTALS ==~ 

7/01/2013 CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 
AP DUE: 7101/2013 DISC: 7/01/2013 

CEMETERY MAINTENANCE 

=~= VENDOR TOTALS ---

GROSS 
DISCOUNT 

41.25 

41.25 

19. 21 

19 .21 

750.00 

750.00 

22.38 

22.38 

80.00 

80.00 

400.00 

400.00 

PAGE: 2 

?.O. # 
G/L ACCO~NT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

1099: N 
01 5-10-6305 MILEAGE/TRAVEL 41. 25 

1099: N 
01 5-40-6305 MILEAGE/TRAVEL 19. 21 

1099: N 
11 5-00-7806 MAIZE POLICE TR 750.00 

1099: N 
01 5-40-8601 CUSTODIAL SUPPL 22.38 

1099: N 
01 5-40-8603 COMMODITIES 80.00 

1099: N 
98 5-00-7520 CEMETERY GROUND 400.00 
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7 /08/ 2013 11; 11 AM A/P Direct Item Register 
PACKET: 00161 ~513 AP 
VENDOR SET: 01 TY OF Mi\IZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

IT~ DATE 
BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------

GROSS 
DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 3 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

==~=========~=~======~=~===~=~~====~====~================~~=====~=========~=======~~==~==~====~=~=~~~=~~~~~~==~~==~==~=~=~=======~=~~ 

01-0132 JOHN ~EERE FINANCIAL 

----~------- --------------- ----·--- - ------------- ----------·-------------------·------ -- ---- ---- -·- -----·--- -- ------------ --- --------- -----------~- -- -- --- ---------- - ------- -·-----·---------- -

I-201306290837 6/20/2013 CHARGER FOR DIESEL PUMPS 
AP DUE: 6/20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 

CHARGER FOR DIESEL PUMPS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

59.99 
1099: N 
02 5-00-8402 EQUIPMENT 

59.99 

59.99 

==~=================================================================================~=================~=======~======~============== 

01-0136 KA-COMM, INC. 

- ------------------------------------------ - --··----------------------------------------·----·-·------------------~---

I-116915 

01-0143 

6/28/2013 WARRANTY REPAIR-LIGHT BAR 
AP DUE: 6/28/2013 DISC: 6/28/2013 

WARRANTY REPAIR-LIGHT BAR 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

KANSAS DEPT OF REVENUE 

1099: N 
01 5-20-8111 TOOLS/EQUIPMENT 15.00 

15.00 

C-201307050856 7I05I2013 CE<.EDIT - 1 ST QTR-2o13 _________________ 282-:J 9CR ------------------:1--j~ __ }~;::-------------- -
AP DUE: 7/05/2013 DISC: 7/05/2013 1099: N •':f ( :i 

I-201306290838 

CREDIT - lST QTR 2013 21 5-00-9200 

6/25/2013 WATER SALES TAX - MAY 
AP DRAFT CK# 062513 6/25/2013 

WATER SALES TAX - MAY 

279.28 
1099: N 
21 5-00-9200 

WATER TAX EXPEN 

WATER TAX EXPEN 

----------------- ------ ----------------~-=---------- ----- --- --------------------- ___________ ___.:o._ ____ _ 

I-201307050855 7/05/2013 WATER PROTECTION FEES-2ND QTR 
AP DUE: 7/05/2013 DISC: 7/05/2013 

WATER PROTECTION FEES-2ND QTR 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

)1-0151 KANSAS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC. 

I-3060356 7/01/2013 JUNE 2013 LOCATES 
AP DUE: 7/01/2013 DISC: 7/01/2013 

JUNE 2013 LOCATES 
JUNE 2013 LOCATES 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

11-0158 KANSASLANC TIRE 

I-072867 7 I 0 1 I 2 0 1 3 TIRE 
AP DUE: 7/01/2013 DISC: 7/01/2013 

TIRE REPAIR-CAR #210 

=== VENDOR TOTALS ---

1,165.48 

1,161.97 

195.60 

18.50 

1099: N 
21 5-00-9200 

1099: N 
20 5-00-7502 
21 5-00-7502 

1099: N 
01 5-20-8303 

WATER TAX EXPEN 

PROFESSIONAL SE 
PROFESSIONAL SE 

TIRES 

282.79CR 

279.28 

1,165.48 

97.80 
97.80 

18.SO 
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1/08/201.3 ll:ll AM 

PACKET: 0016] '1513 A? 
VENDOR SET: 01 TY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 4 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCO~NT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

==~==~=~~~==~~~======~~~~~==~==~~===~==~===~~=~==~~=~====~~=============~===========~=======~=========~==~====~===============~====== 

01-0161 KEENAN KELLEY 

I-1246 6/28/2013 SLUDGE REMOVAL 
AP DU2: 6/28/2013 DISC: 6/28/2013 

SLUDGE REMOVAL 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

1,260.00 
1099: N 
20 5-00-7500 CONTRACTORS 1,260.00 

1,260.00 
=============================~====~===========================================================================~=========~=========== 

01-0165 KWIK SHOP, INC. 

I-201307050862 

01-0168 LA RUE COFFEE 

I-27001732823 

6/15/2013 UNLEADED FUEL - PD 
AP DUE: 6/15/2013 DISC: 6/15/2013 

UNLEADED FUEL - PD 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

6/27/2013 COFFEE SERVICE - ADMIN 
AP DUE: 6/27/2013 DISC: 6/27/2013 

COFFEE SERVICE - ADMIN 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0171 LAURA RAINWATER 

I-201306290842 

I-20130 62 9084 3 

I-201306290844 

6/24/2013 MILEAGE - 5/17/13 THRU 5/29/1 
AP DUE: 6/24/2013 DISC: 6/24/2013 

MILEAGE - 5/17/13 THRU 5/29/13 

6/24/2013 MILEAGE-5/30/13 THRU 6/12/13 
AP DUE: 6/24/2013 DISC: 6/24/2013 

MILEAGE-5/30/13 THRU 6/12/13 

6/24/2013 MILEAGE - 6/13/13 THRU 6/21/l 
AP DUE: 6/24/2013 DISC: 6/24/2013 

MILEAGE - 6/13/13 THRU 6/21/13 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

ll-0183 MAUGHAN & MAUGHAN 

2,031.38 
1099: N 

01 5-20-8306 UN::,EADED FUEL 

2,031.38 

72. 73 
1099: N 
01 5-10-8603 COMMODITIES 

72. 73 

29.38 
1099: N 
01 5-10-6305 MILEAGE/TRAVEL 

30.51 
1099: N 
01 5-10-6305 MILEAGE/TRAVEL 

27.12 
1099: N 
01 5-10-6305 MILEAGE/TRAVEL 

87.01 

--·------ --------- -------·--------- - --
I-201307080864 7/08/2013 CITY PROSECUTOR-JUNE 

AP DUE: 7/08/2013 DISC: 7/08/2013 
CITY ?ROSECUTOR-JONE 2013 

=== VENDOR TOTALS ---

,200.00 
1099: N 
01 5-30-6100 SA-:_.ARIES 

1,200.00 

2,031.38 

72. 73 

29.38 

30.51 

27 .12 

1,200.00 
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;/08/2013 11:11 AM 
PACKET: 0016] '0513 l\P 

A/P Direct Item Register 

VENDOR SET: 0_ ITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SU?PRESSED 

ITM DATE 
BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------

01-0184 MAXIMUM OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT 

I-53908 

01-0189 MKEC 

6/11/2013 PART FOR ZIPPER MOWER 
AP DUE: 6/11/2013 DISC: 6/11/2013 

PART FOR ZIPPER MOWER 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

--------------------6/18/2013 ENGINEERING-WOODS@WATERCRESS I-201307050859 

01-0205 

AP DUE: 6/18/2013 DISC: 6/18/2013 
ENGINEERING-WOODS@WATERCRESS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

PAVING MAINTENANCE SUPPLY, INC 

I-0127395 6I27I2013 CRACK SEAL MATERIAL ______ _ 

01-0211 

AP DUE: 6/27/2013 DISC: 6/27/2013 
CRACK SEAL MATERIAL 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

PRAIRIELAND PARTNERS 

GROSS 
DISCOUNT 

17.54 

18,532.75 

18,532.75 

1, 638.50 

1,638.50 

PAGE: 5 

?.O. 4r 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT ~AME-- DISTRIBUTION 

1099: N 
02 5-00-8106 LAWN CARE EQUIP 17.54 

1099: N 
05 5-00-7501 ENGINEERING SER 18,532.75 

1099: N 
02 5-00-8203 ASPHALT -HOT/CO 1,638.50 

----r=7 6 9197 _____ -----6li0720i3 PARTS -FOR JOHN DEERE MOWER __________ o_-:79 ____________________________________ _ 

I-770428 

01-0213 

AP DUE: 6/10/2013 DISC: 6/10/2013 1099: N 
PARTS FOR JOHN DEERE MOWER 02 5-00-8106 LAWN CARE EQUIP 0.79 

6/11/2013 PARTS FOR JOHN DEERE MOWER 
AP DUE: 6/11/2013 DISC: 6/11/2013 

PARTS FOR JOHN DEERE MOWER 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

PRIDE AG RESOURCES 

39.12 

39.91 

1099: N 
02 5-00-8106 LAWN CARE EQUIP 39 .12 

-I-201307080865-- ----672572013-sul?i?iiES ___________________________________________________________ --------------------------------------------------
1,130.28 

AP DUE: 6/ 25/2013 DISC: 6/25/2013 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SU? PLIES 
SUPPLIES 

1099: N 
01 5-20--7969 
01 5-20-8603 
01 5-40-8106 
01 5-40-8109 
01 5-40-8402 
01 5-40-8404 
01 5-40-8405 
01 5-40-8601 
01 5-40-8602 
01 5-90-7982 
02 5-00-8104 
02 5-00-810"1 

911 CAMP EXPENS 
COMMODITIES 
LAWN CARE EQUIP 
ELECTRICAL EQUI 
EQUIPMENT 
FACILITY REPAIR 
BUILDING CONTEN 
CUSTODIAL SUPPL 
GROUNDS SUPPLIE 
TR.EE BOARD EX?;;; 
.n..UTOMOTIVE 
TRUCKS/HEAVY EQ 

13.98 
2.98 

12.49 
102.43./ 

2.98 
19.50 

5.99 
17. 45 
15. 52 

262.87 
19.99 

2.99 
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'/U8/l01J Jl :JJ AM 
PACKET: 00161 1513 AP 

A/P Direct Item Register 

VENDOR SET: 01 _TY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENC2 : ALPHABETJC 
~UE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

01-0213 

01-0224 

I-257775 

I-257862 

IT'.11 Dl1TE 
BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------

PRIDE AG RESOURCES ** CONTINUED ** ) 

ROBERT'S HUTCH-LINE 

SUPPLI2S 
SUPPLES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

6/19/2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
AP DUE: 6/19/2013 DISC: 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

6/19/2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES 
AP DUE: 6/19/2013 DISC: 

OFFICE SUPPLIES 

6/19/2013 

6/19/2013 

--·------------- 6/20/2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES I-257932 

I-258945 

AP DUE: 6/20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 

6/28/2013 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN 
AP DUE: 6/28/2013 DISC: 6/28/2013 

OFFICE SUPPLIES - ADMIN 

GROSS 
Discou;~T 

1,130.28 

49.26 

26.89 

114. 35 

41.16 

PAGE: 6 

? . 0. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

02 5-00-8106 LAWN CARE EQUI? 157.78 
02 5-00-8304 OIL CHANGES 61.68 
02 5-00-8310 OTHER SUPPLIES 55.43 
02 5-00-8403 GARAGE/SHOP EQU 32. 62 
02 5-00-8508 !i.AND TOOLS 63.83 
02 5-00-8601 CUSTODIAL SUPPL 39.00 
02 5-00-8602 GROUNDS SUPPLIE 123.99 
20 5-00-8005 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1. 99 
20 5-00-8109 ELECTRICAL EQUI 11. 07 
20 5-00-8402 EQUIPMENT 16.74 
21 5-00-8310 OTHER SUPPLIES 22.90 
98 5-00-7701 BUILDING/GROUND 2. 29 
98 5-00-8310 OTHER SUPPLIES 61. 79 

1099: N 
01 5-10-8005 OFFICE SUPPLIES 49.26 

----·------------- -·----· 

1099: N 
01 5-10-8005 OFFICE SUPPLIES 26.89 

1099: N 
01 5-10-8005 OFFICE SUPPLIES 114.35 

1099: N 
01 5-10-8005 OFFICE SUPPLIES 41.16 

/ 
===VENDOR TOTALS==~ 231.66 / 

/ 
o==============================================================================Fo==================================================== 

/ 
11-0226 ROYAL PUBLISHING . 

I-7651674 
------------------- --6/T8-; 2o13 AD-FOR~'1iiz£ HiGii-si'oB:Ts-- -----------·-·- -------- ---·-- ------------------- --····- ----·- - -------·-·--·---------- --- -·-·--- --------·--

4 35. 00 
AP DUE: 6/18/2013 DISC: 6/18/2013 1099: N 

AD FOR MAIZE HIGH SPORTS 01 5-80-7970 COMMUNITY SERVI 435.00 

=== VENDOR TCTALS 435.00 

City of Maize, Kansas August 19, 2103 Council Packet Page 23



7/U8/201J 11:11 AM 
PACKET: 0016 1 '0513 A? 
VENDOR SET: O_ ITY OF MAJZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 7 

? .0. ff 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

========================~=====================================================================~===================================== 

01-0234 SECURENET ALARM SYSTEMS 

I-2001434 7 /01/2013 ELE'/ATOR MONITORING 

01-0238 

AP DUE: 7/01/2013 DISC: 7/01/2013 
ELEVATOR MONITORING 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

SEDGWICK COUNTY CODE ENFORCEME 

I-201306290841 6/13/2013 MONTHLY PERMITS-MAY 2013 

01-0242 

AP DUE: 6/13/2013 DISC: 6/13/2013 
MONTHLY PERMITS-MAY 2013 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

SHRED-IT WICHITA 

I-9402035516 5/30/2013 SHREDDING SERVICES 

01-0243 

I-6940 

AP DUE: 5/30/2013 DISC: 5/30/2013 
SHREDDING SERVICE - 04/30/12 
SHREDDING SERVICE - 04/30/12 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

SIMS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. 

5/31/2013 PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
AP DUE: 5/31/2013 DISC: 5/31/2013 

PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
?ROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY 1 LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 

64.35 

4,210.34 

4,210.34 

73.50 

73.50 

58,339.00 

1099: N 
01 5-40-7502 

1099: N 
01 5-80-7971 

1099: N 
01 5-10-7502 
01 5-20-7502 

PROFESSIONAL SE 

BUILDING INSPEC 

PROFESSIONAL SE 
PROFESSIONAL SE 

64.35 

4,210.34 

29.40 
44.10 

---------------~-·-----~-·--·-----------------

1099: N 
01 5-40-7401 BUILDING & CONT 10,407.50 
01 5-90-7982 TREE BOARD EXPE 8 32. 60 
02 5-00-7401 BUILDING & CONT 1,040.75 
20 5-00-7401 BUILDING/CONTEN 5,411.90 
21 5-00-7401 BUILDING & CONT 3,122.25 
01 5-10-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 7,223.00 
02 5-00-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 25.00 
01 5-90-7982 TREE BOARD EXPE 350.00 
01 5-10-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 1,257.30 
01 5-20-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 2, 305.05 
02 5-00-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 419.10 
20 5-00-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 1,117.60 
01 5-30-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 349.25 
21 5-00-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 1,327.15 
98 5-00-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 209.55 
01 5-10-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 240.00 
02 5-00-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 1,995.68 
20 5-00-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 607.68 
21 5-00-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 586.64 
01 5-10-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 227.00 
01 5-20-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 1,122.00 
98 5-00-7420 UTHER LIABILITY 59.00 
02 5-00-7402 VE:HICLE PROPERT 3,210.01 

City of Maize, Kansas August 19, 2103 Council Packet Page 24



1/UB/~013 11:11 AM 
PACKET: 00161 '1513 AP 

A/P Direct Item Register 

VENDOR SET: 01 TY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

IT;'-1 DATE 
Bl\NK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION----------

01-0243 SIMS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC. ( ** CONTINUE~ ** ) 

PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 
PROPERTY/LIABILITY PREMIUMS 

GROSS 
DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 8 

? .0. # 
G/L ACCOU:,IT --ACCO~NT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

20 5-00-7402 VEHICLE PROPERT 1,548.01 
21 5-00-7402 VEHICLE PROPERT 1, 527. 98 
01 5-20-7402 VEHICLE PROPERT 4,529.00 
01 5-20-7420 OTHER LIABILITY 4,658.00 
01 5-01-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 328.75 
01 5-10-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 328.75 
01 5-20-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 328.75 
01 5-30-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 328.75 
02 5-00-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 328.75 
20 5-00-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 328.75 
21 5-00-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 328.75 
98 5-00-7403 GENERAL LIABILI 

/'I .;· , ,-,:_; 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 58, 339. 00 ,:/ (:-:;: / "~) ~- · 
=========================================================================================~~=========~--==;;"°'#=i~;;"";:;;================== 
01-0247 STUKEY MOWER SALES 

I-201306290846 

01-0252 THE CLARION 

I-201306290839 

I-261 

Jl-0255 TKE CORP. 

6/13/2013 ZIPPER MOWER 
AP DUE: 6/13/2013 DISC: 6/13/2013 

ZIPPER MOWER 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

6/18/2013 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 
AP DUE: 6/18/2013 DISC: 6/18/2013 

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 

6/20/2013 LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 
AP DUE: 6/20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 

LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 
LEGAL PUBLICATIONS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

5,039.76 

5,039.76 

27 .50 

493.75 

521. 2 5 

1099: N 
10 5-00-8105 

1099: N 
01 5-10-6303 

1099: N 
05 5-00-7205 
05 5-00-7205 

I 

TRUCKS/HEAVY EQ 

SUBSCRIPTIONS 

LEGAL PUBLICATI 
LEGAL PUBLICATI 

-------------·------·-·---------------~-------------------·---- ----------··-------- ~-------- ---- -----·----------~-------· ---------------- -----------·------------·----
I-3000631914 7/01/2013 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE-3RD QTR 

AP DUE: 7/01/2013 DISC: 7/01/2013 
ELEVl~TOR MAINTENANCE-3RD QTR 

VENDOR TOTALS ==~ 

1099: N 
01 5-40-7502 PROFESS IO~AL SE 

191.22 

27. 50 

250.00 
243.75 

191.22 

)\ 
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7/08/2013 11:11 AM 
PACKET: 0016J '0513 AP 
VENDOR SET: O~ ITY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

IT~ DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 9 

p. r). #-
G/L ACCOUNT --ACC00NT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

====~~~===~==~-=~==~=~-==~--~~==~==~==~~==~~==========~===~~~~~~~~~~~==~=====~=====~======~~======~====~~~~===~=~=~====~~~~====~==~= 

01-0256 TkFAST 

I-16228 

I-16235 

I-16247 

I-16302 

I-16303 

01-0320 TLO, LLC 

6/20/2013 COMPUTER SUPPLIES - PD 
AP DUE: 6/20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 

COMPUTER SUPPLIES - PD 

6/20/2013 COMPUTER TECH SUPPORT 
AP DUE: 6/20/2013 DISC: 6/20/2013 

COMPUTER TECH SUPPORT 
COMPUTER TECH SUPPORT 

6/25/2013 MONTHLY BACKUP SERVICES 
AP DUE: 6/25/2013 DISC: 6/25/2013 

MONTHLY BACKUP SERVICES 

6/28/2013 COMPUTER REPLACEMENTS 
AP DOE: 6/28/2013 DISC: 6/28/2013 

COMPUTER REPLACEMENTS 

6/28/2013 NEW PROJECTOR-COUNCIL CHAMBER 
AP DUE: 6/28/2013 DISC: 6/28/2013 

NEW 

VENDOR TOTALS === 

238.75 

930.00 

450.00 

2,970.00 

2,127.50 

6, 716. 

1099: N 
01 5-20-8801 

1099: N 
01 5-10-7504 
20 5-00-7504 

1099: N 
01 5-10-7504 

1099: N 
10 5-00-8801 

1099: N 
10 5-00-8801 

COMPUTERS 

COMPUTER TECH S 
COMPUTER TECH S 

COMPUTER TECH S 

COMPUTERS 

COMPUTERS 

- I-2 0 l3 0 7050857-----770172013 PD-RECORDS SEARCHES-~JUNE -2013-----3 -:50-------------------------

01-0261 TRU GREEN 

I-289682349 

AP DUE: 7/01/2013 DISC: 7/01/2013 1099: N 
PD RECORDS SEARCHES-JUNE 2013 01 5-20-7502 PROFESSIONAL SE 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

6/21/2013 LAWN TREATMENT-CITY HALL 
AP DUE: 6/21/2013 DISC: 6/21/2013 

LAWN TREATMENT-CITY HALL 

3.50 

207.90 
1099: N 
01 5-40-7701 BUILDING/GROUND 

--I-7833876--------671-9I2013-wEf:_o_CONTROL-CITY--HAI"LPOND---------------------------------------------------------------------------

AP DUE: 6/19/2013 DISC: 6/19/2013 1099: N 
WEED CONTROL-CITY HALI POND 01 5-40-7701 BUILDING/GROUND 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 407.90 

238.75 

910.00 
20.00 

450.00 

2,970.00 

2,127.50 

3.50 

207.90 

200.00 

/ 
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7/08/2013 11:11 AM 
PACKET: 00161 -0513 AP 
VENDOR SET: 01 :TY OF MAIZE AP 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SuPPRESSED 

ITM DATE 

A/P Direct Item Register 

BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------
GROSS 

DISCOUNT 

PAGE: 10 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

=~============~=~==~=~~~=====~====~=~=~~~~======~==~~=~~~~======================~========~===~======~====~=======~=~=======~==~~===~ 

01-0264 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 

I-025-72748 

01-0266 UNI FIRST 

I-2400403014 

I-2400404444 

01-0270 USA BLUE BOOK 

I-988472 

6/28/2013 MONTHLY ONLINE HOSTING 
AP DUE: 6/28/2013 DISC: 6/28/2013 

MONTHLY ONLINE HOSTING 
MONTHLY ONLINE HOSTING 
MONTHLY ONLINE HOSTING 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

6/25/2013 UNIFORMS/MATS 
AP DUE: 6/25/2013 DISC: 6/25/2013 

UNIFORivlS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 

7/02/2013 UNIFORMS AND MATS 
AP DUE: 7/02/2013 DISC: 7 /02/2013 

UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 
UNIFORMS AND MATS 

=== VENDOR TOTALS 

6/18/2013 CHEMICALS FOR WATER TESTING 
AP DUE: 6/18/2013 DISC: 6/18/2013 

CHEMICALS FOR WATER TESTING 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

Jl-0279 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF WICHITA 

190.00 

190.00 

264.90 

263.35 

528.25 

246.02 

246.02 

1099: N 
01 5-30-7504 
20 5-00-7504 
21 5-00-7504 

1099: N 
01 5-40-7804 
02 5-00-7804 
20 5-00-7804 
21 5-00-7804 

1099: N 
01 5-40-7804 
02 5-00-7804 
20 5-00-7804 
21 5-00-7804 

1099: N 
21 5-00-8310 

I-8850078 7 /01/2013 TRl\SH SERVICE ---- --------- --------- ----------

I-8854659 

AP DUE: 7/01/2013 DISC: 7/0l/20L3 
CITY HALL 
COMMUNITY BUILDING 
lvJAINTENJl.NCE SHOP 
SEWER PLANT 
CEMETERY 

7101/2013 PORTABLE RESTROOMS 
AP DUE: 7/01/2013 DISC: 7101/2013 

PORTABLE RESTROOMS 

=~= VENDOR TOTALS =~= 

80.00 

356.54 

1099: N 
01 5-40-710 
01 5-40-710 
02 5-00-710 
20 5-00-710 
98 5-00-710 

1099: N 
01 5-90-7982 

COMPUTER TECH S 
COMPUTER TECH S 
COMPUTER TECH S 

UNIFORMS/MATS C 
UNIFORMS/MATS C 
UNIFORMS/MATS C 
UNIFORMS/MATS C 

UNIFORMS/MATS C 
UNIFORMS/MATS C 
UNIFORMS/MATS C 
UNIFORMS/MATS C 

OTHER SUPPLIES 

TRASH SERVICE 
TRASH SERVICE 
TRASH SERVICE 
TKASH SERVICE 
TRASH SERVICE 

TRES BOARD EXPE 

116. 67 
36.67 
36.66 

•66.23 
66.23 
66.23 
66.21 

65.84 
65.84 
65.84 
65.83 

246.02 

87.92 
49.50 
49.50 
42.00 
47.62 

80.00 
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PM 
1513 l-\P 

1/08/2013 'J:2'· 
PACKET: 0016:1 
VEN:JOR SET: 01 ITY OF M/l_IZE i\P 

~EQUENCE ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

ITM 

01-0286 WICHITA EAGLE 

I-201306290840 
AP 

A/P Direct Item Register 

---------DESCRIPTION---------

ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTCJN 
DUE: 6/24/2013 DISC: 6/24/2013 
ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTON 

~== VENDOR TOTALS === 

GRCSS 
CI sco:s\rT 

275. 

275.63 

PAGE: 11 

P.O. it 
G/L ACCO'.JNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- DISTRIBUTION 

1099: N 
01 5-10-6303 SU3SCRIPTIONS 275. 63 

~==================~~=====~==~==~=~=~========~=======~==============~======~====~=========~=======~=========~======================~= 

01-0289 

I-192093 

I-192292 

WICHITA WINWATER WORKS 

6/28/2013 RADIO READ WATER METERS 
AP DUE: 6/28/2013 DISC: 6/28/2013 

RADIO READ WATER METERS 

6/26/2013 PARTS FOR METER INSTALLATION 
AP DUE: 6/26/2013 DISC: 6/26/2013 

PARTS FOR METER INSTALLATION 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

9, 900.00 

378.51 

10,278.51 

1099: N 
22 5-00-8402 EQUIPMENT 9,900.00 

1099: N 
21 5-00-8310 OTHER SUPPLIES 378.51 

=======================~===================~=~===================================================~=========~======================== 

01-0291 WILLIAM MCKINLEY 

I-201307050860 7 /02/2013 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMEm------------------------------------------------63.85 
AP DUE: 7/02/2013 DISC: 

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 

=== VENDOR TOTALS === 

01-0313 WILLIAMS JANITORIAL SUPPLY 

I-0456889 6120/2013 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 
AP DUE: 6/ 20/2013 DISC: 

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 

VENDOR TOTALS ~== 

PACKET TOTALS ---

7 I 02/2013 

63.85 

52.83 
6/20/2013 

52.83 

158,089.70 

1099: N 
47 5-00-6305 
05 5-00-6305 
05 5-00-6305 

1099: N 
01 5-40-8601 

MILEAGE/TRAVEL 
MILEAGE REIMBUR 
MILEAGE REIMBUR 

CUSTODIAL SUPPL 

21. 28 
21. 28 
21. 29 

52.83 
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7/08/2013 2:32 PM A/P Direct Item Register 
PACKET: 00167 1813 WORKSHOP MEETING 
VENDOR SET: 01 ~TY OF MAIZE l\P 
SEQUENCE : ALPHABETIC 
DUE TO/FROM ACCOUNTS SUPPRESSED 

IT~ DATE 
BANK CODE ---------DESCRIPTION---------

01-0290 WILD THYME CAFE & BAKERY 

I-201307080866 7;08/2013 CATERING FOR BUDGET WORKSHOP 
AP DUE: 7/08/2013 DISC: 7/08/2013 

CATERING FOR BUDGET WORKSHOP 

VENDOR TOTALS 

PACKET TOTALS 

GROSS 
DISCOUNT 

150.00 

150.00 

150.00 

PAGE: 

P.O. # 
G/L ACCOUNT --ACCOUNT NAME-- CISTRIBUTION 

1099: N 
01 5-10-6304 MEA:':.,/LODGING AL 150.00 
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ANNUAL REMAINING REMAINING
BEGINNING MONTH MONTH END MONTH EXPENSE YTD YTD EXPENSE BUDGET

FUND NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE BUDGET REVENUE EXPENSE BUDGET PERCENTAGE
01 General Fund 1,021,952.24$   114,543.19$      197,302.48$         939,192.95$      2,717,755.00$   1,881,569.93$   1,420,885.73$   1,296,869.27$   47.72%
02 Street Fund 69,809.90           35,513.31          24,363.23              80,959.98           251,050.00        170,546.86        165,765.18        85,284.82          33.97%
04 Capital Improvements Fund 323,195.46         16,715.98          -                          339,911.44         389,000.00        117,444.16        27,565.68          361,434.32        92.91%
05 Long-Term Projects 1,089,817.24     -                      177,020.07            912,797.17         -                      1,905,000.00     472,704.47        
10 Equipment Reserve 117,060.18         8,879.30             10,137.26              115,802.22         100,000.00        62,189.65          15,636.72          84,363.28          84.36%
11 Police Training Fund 5,009.84             360.00                950.00                   4,419.84             10,000.00          2,895.00             9,024.31             975.69                9.76%
12 Municipal Court Fund 8,501.69             1,336.50             300.00                   9,538.19             -                      16,950.00          16,842.90          
16 Bond & Interest Fund 1,507,219.14     52,662.10          276,293.75            1,283,587.49     1,968,272.00     1,571,385.91     636,450.62        1,331,821.38     67.66%
19 Wastewater Reserve Fund 149,669.40         1,000.00             -                          150,669.40         29,800.00          7,000.00             -                      
20 Wastewater Treatment Fund 335,050.21         70,672.96          58,155.92              347,567.25         657,340.00        473,244.08        392,360.92        264,979.08        40.31%
21 Water Fund 298,939.44         89,895.24          63,141.68              325,693.00         737,800.00        491,830.22        422,914.73        314,885.27        42.68%
22 Water Reserve Fund 94,463.81           1,000.00             9,900.00                85,563.81           10,000.00          7,000.00             9,900.00             
23 Water Bond Debt Reserve Fund 256,000.00         2,000.00             -                          258,000.00         -                      14,000.00          -                      
24 Wastewater Bond Debt Reserve Fund 135,800.09         2,000.00             -                          137,800.09         -                      14,000.00          -                      
32 Drug Tax Distribution Fund 6,906.15             -                      100.00                   6,806.15             -                      -                      100.00                
38 Cafeteria Plan 1,176.56             1,100.24             128.00                   2,148.80             -                      8,251.80             7,825.58             
40 Carlson Assessments Fund 44,941.35           34,338.86          -                          79,280.21           -                      54,584.06          20,255.00          
47 53rd & Maize Road Expansion 123,503.54         -                      852.48                   122,651.06         -                      54,505.00          644,214.85        
56 IMAX Project Pre-Development -                       -                      -                          -                       -                      -                      12,563.66          
57 Emerald Springs -                       -                      -                          -                       -                      56,820.37          325,016.05        

61 Carriage Crossing VI 114,522.87         -                      -                          114,522.87         -                      -                      1,377.34             
65 Eagles Nest -                       -                      -                          -                       -                      49,902.85          95,581.41          
67 Watercress Addition Phase 2 -                       -                      -                          -                       -                      12,475.71          23,873.44          
68 Fiddlers Cove Phase 2 -                       -                      -                          -                       -                      17,466.00          17,733.35          
70 Watercress Village Addition -                       -                      -                          -                       -                      31,934.05          65,121.50          
71 Fiddlers Cove 3rd (342.00)               -                      -                          (342.00)               -                      -                      -                      
73 Hampton Lakes Commercial 389.62                -                      56.70                     332.92                -                      -                      2,264.40             
74 Hampton Lakes 2nd Addition 44,910.75           -                      75.60                     44,835.15           -                      -                      3,019.20             
77 Series 2012 WW Bonds Refunding -                       -                      -                          -                       -                      -                      8,064.00             
98 Maize Cemetery 157,510.50         8,890.89             2,360.14                164,041.25         139,107.00        26,541.35          11,920.04          127,186.96        91.43%

Report Totals 5,906,007.98$   440,908.57$      821,137.31$         5,525,779.24$   7,010,124.00$   7,047,537.00$   4,828,981.08$   3,867,800.07$   55.17%

CITY OF MAIZE

Thru July 31, 2013
Cash and Budget Position
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Fund Balances

BEGIN END

FUND NAME PERIOD RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS PERIOD

01 General Fund 1,021,952.24$   114,543.19$      197,302.48$           939,192.95$      

02 Street Fund 69,809.90           35,513.31           24,363.23               80,959.98           

04 Capital Improvements Fund 323,195.46         16,715.98           -                           339,911.44         

05 Long-Term Projects 1,089,817.24     -                       177,020.07             912,797.17         

10 Equipment Reserve Fund 117,060.18         8,879.30             10,137.26               115,802.22         

11 Police Training Fund 5,009.84             360.00                950.00                     4,419.84             

12 Municipal Court Fund 8,501.69             1,336.50             300.00                     9,538.19             

16 Bond & Interest Fund 1,507,219.14     52,662.10           276,293.75             1,283,587.49     

19 Wastewater Reserve Fund 149,669.40         1,000.00             150,669.40         

20 Wastewater Treatment Fund 335,050.21         70,672.96           58,155.92               347,567.25         

21 Water Fund 298,939.44         89,895.24           63,141.68               325,693.00         

22 Water Reserve Fund 94,463.81           1,000.00             9,900.00                 85,563.81           

23 Water Bond Debt Reserve Fund 256,000.00         2,000.00             -                           258,000.00         

24 Wastewater Bond Debt Reserve Fund 135,800.09         2,000.00             -                           137,800.09         

32 Drug Tax Distribution Fund 6,906.15             -                       100.00                     6,806.15             

38 Cafeteria Plan 1,176.56             1,100.24             128.00                     2,148.80             

40 Carlson Assessments Fund 44,941.35           34,338.86           -                           79,280.21           

47 53rd & Maize Road Expansion 123,503.54         -                       852.48                     122,651.06         

61 Carriage Crossing VI 114,522.87         -                       -                           114,522.87         

71 Fiddlers Cove 3rd (342.00)               -                       -                           (342.00)               

73 Hampton Lakes Commercial 389.62                -                       56.70                       332.92                

74 Hampton Lakes 2nd Addition 44,910.75           -                       75.60                       44,835.15           

98 Maize Cemetery 157,510.50         8,890.89             2,360.14                 164,041.25         

Totals All Fund 5,906,007.98$   440,908.57$      821,137.31$          5,525,779.24$   

Bank Accounts and Adjustments

Emprise Bank Checking Account 383,164.44$      992,000.76$      850,781.86$           524,383.34$      

Outstanding Items (6,681.02)$          

Emprise Bank Money Market Account 5,494,146.62     -                       650,000.00             4,844,146.62     

Maize Cemetery CD 85071 90,475.91           90.89                   -                           90,566.80           

Maize Cemetery Operations 66,923.64           8,800.00             2,360.14                 73,363.50           

Totals All Banks 6,034,710.61$   1,000,891.65$   1,503,142.00$       5,525,779.24$   

CITY OF MAIZE
Bank Reconciliation Report

For July 2013
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MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 
REGULAR MEETING 

MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 2013 
 

AGENDA ITEM #7A 
 

ITEM: Approve the issuance of General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2013B. 
 
BACKGROUND 
 
Last month, the council authorized refunding the following outstanding debt, callable as of 
September 1:  

• General Obligation Bonds, Series 2008A 
• General Obligation Bonds, Series 2008B 

The interest rates on these issues range from 3.40% to 5.50%.  
 
Current interest rates are expected to be lower, so the City could save money by refinancing this 
debt (issuing new “refunding bonds”) at lower interest rates.  
 
FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 
Bids for new refunding bonds are due at 11:00 AM on August 19. The city’s financial advisor 
will prepare a summary of the bids and an analysis of the savings based on the lowest bid – to be 
provided at the evening meeting. 
 
LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 
Bond Counsel prepared and approves the Bond Ordinance and Bond Resolution as to form. 
These documents provide for the issuance of, and prescribe the form and details of, the refunding 
bonds. 
 
RECOMMENDATION:    
 
Accept the low bid of                 from                         . 
 
Approve the ordinance authorizing and providing for the issuance of the refunding bonds. 
 
Approve the resolution prescribing the form and details of the refunding bonds. 
 

City of Maize, Kansas August 19, 2103 Council Packet Page 32



Reminder about State Law Debt Limit 
The City is still well under the legal limit on its debt. State law limits most cities’ debt to 30% of 
their assessed valuation – but excludes some kinds of debt (such as utility debt for sewer, water, 
etc.). Of Maize’s $22 million in debt, only about $6.4 million applies toward the state law debt 
limit. 
 

Assessed Tangible Valuation (2013 estimated) $31,179,244
Motor Vehicle Valuation (2012) 4,405,412
Total Valuation for computation of Bonded Indebtedness Limitations $35,584,656

Legal limitation of Bonded Debt (30%) $10,675,397
Applicable general obligation debt 6,709,482
Additional Debt Capacity $3,965,915  

 
The City’s “applicable debt” ($6,709,482) is 18.85% of its valuation – still under the 30% state-
imposed debt limit. 
 
General Obligation Bonds and Notes 
The table below lists the City of Maize’s outstanding general obligation bonds and notes. 
 

Date of Final Original Principal Amount
Issue Indebtedness Maturity Amount Outstanding

Series 2004 7/15/2004 9/1/2019 405,000 $195,000
Series A, 2007 4/15/2007 10/1/2022 1,162,471 805,000
Series B, 2007 9/15/2007 9/1/2028 4,941,983 4,235,000

** Series A, 2008 4/15/2008 9/1/2028 882,000 0
** Series B, 2008 10/15/2008 9/1/2028 1,753,000 0

Series 2010 11/30/2010 9/1/2017 515,000 195,000
Series A, 2011 9/29/2011 10/1/2032 4,630,000 4,630,000
Series 2013A 3/28/2013 10/1/2033 3,840,000 3,840,000

* Series 2013B 8/29/2013 9/1/2028 2,115,000 2,115,000
$16,015,000

* This issue.
**

Date of Final Original Principal Amount
Issue Indebtedness Maturity Amount Outstanding

Series B, 2011 9/29/2011 10/1/2013 2,045,000 1,535,000
Series 2012A 3/15/2012 4/1/2014 1,505,000 1,505,000
Series 2013A 3/28/2013 4/1/2016 4,020,000 4,020,000

$7,060,000

General Obligation Bonds

Temporary Notes

Amount outstanding as of September 1, 2013, after redemption with funds 
provided by the Series 2013B Bonds.
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MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 

MONDAY, August 19, 2013 

 

AGENDA ITEM #8A 

 

ITEM: Ruggles and Bohm, P.A. Engineering Contract 

 

BACKGROUND: 
 

As the City continues to grow and expand in both size and development, the need for expanding 

water and sewer services will also continue to increase.  Currently the City is in need of 

implementing a policy that will provide a guide or framework in which the cost of such projects 

can be properly assessed in a fair and equitable manner.  Such a policy is particularly important 

for areas that are already developed.   

 

Staff is recommending that Ruggles and Bohm, an engineering firm, be hired to conduct a study 

and provide options for Council consideration in this area.   

 

We have utilized Ruggles and Bohm services in the past.  The Eagle Point sewer project as well 

as the Watercress Village and Hampton Lake Commercial water/sewer projects are a couple of 

areas where they have assisted the City. 

 

Once their study and options are completed a Council workshop will be scheduled to discuss the 

results and develop a direction for moving forward.   

 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

Cost for the study is $3,250.  The money will be expended from the Water Utility Operating 

fund.  

 

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

City Attorney has reviewed and approved the contract as to form. 

 

RECOMMENDATION/ACTION:   
 

Approve the Ruggles and Bohm, P.A. contract in amount not to exceed $3,250 and authorize the 

Mayor to sign. 
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MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 

MONDAY, August 19, 2013 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM #8B 

 

ITEM:   Hampton Lakes 2
nd

 Addition Phase 2 Revised Petition and Resolution 

 

 

BACKGROUND: 

 

The Council accepted petitions for the Hampton Lakes 2
nd

 Addition Phase 2 at the June 17, 2013 

regular meeting.  The water distribution system petition was in the amount of $25,000 with an 

engineer’s construction estimate of $18,496.50.  When bids were accepted for this project on 

August 8, 2013, the low bid was $27,726.75.   

 

The developer has submitted a revised petition for $40,000 with an engineer’s estimate of 

$29,761.50.  A representative from MKEC, the engineer for Hampton Lakes 2
nd

 Addition Phase 

2, will be at the meeting to answer any questions. 

 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

The Hampton Lakes 2
nd

 Addition Phase 2 water distribution project was included in the 2013 

Revised Project Funding Plan that was approved at the June 17, 2013 meeting.   

 

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

Bond Counsel reviewed the petition and prepared the resolution of advisability and approves 

them as to form. 

 

RECOMMENDATION/ACTION:   
 

Accept the revised petition for water distribution system improvements in Hampton Lakes 2nd 

Addition Phase 2 and adopt the revised resolution of advisability. 
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MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 

MONDAY, August 19, 2013 

 

AGENDA ITEM #8C 

 

ITEM: HAMPTON LAKES 2
ND

 ADDITION PHASE 2 WATER & SEWER 

CONSTRUCTION BIDS AND CONTRACT 

 

BACKGROUND: 

 

On August 8, 2013, bids were received for water and sewer improvements in Hampton 

Lakes 2
nd

 Addition Phase 2.  Nowak Construction submitted the low total bid of 

$47,634.75 ($27,726.75 for water, $19,908 for sewer).  The engineer’s estimate was 

$25,850 for sewer.  The revised engineer’s estimate for water is $29,761.50 

 

The City Engineer has confirmed the bids.  A bid tabulation sheet is attached. 

 

Nowak Construction’s most recent contract with the City was in 2012 for water and 

sewer improvements in the Watercress Village Phases 2 & 3. 

   

 FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
  

The Hampton Lakes 2nd Addition Phase 2 was included in the 2013 Revised Funding 

Plan that was approved at the June 17, 2013 meeting.   

 

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

The construction agreement has been approved by the City Attorney as to form. 

 

RECOMMENDATION:    
 

Accept the low bid and approve the construction agreement with Nowak Construction in 

an amount not to exceed $27,726.75 for water and $19,908 for sewer and authorize the 

Mayor to sign. 
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MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 

MONDAY, August 19, 2013 

 

AGENDA ITEM #8D 

 

ITEM: WATERCRESS VILLAGE 3RD ADDITION WATER & SEWER 

CONSTRUCTION BIDS AND CONTRACT 

 

BACKGROUND: 

 

On August 8, 2013, bids were received for water and sewer improvements in Watercress 

Village 3
rd

 Addition.  Mies Construction submitted the low total bid of $113,365 

($56,015 for water, $57,350 for sewer).  The engineer’s estimates were $72,075 for water 

and $95,182 for sewer. 

 

The City Engineer has confirmed the bids.  A bid tabulation sheet is attached. 

 

Mies Construction’s most recent contract with the City was in 2011 for water and sewer 

improvements in the Watercress Village Addition Phase 1. 

   

 FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
  

The Watercress Village 3
rd

 Addition was included in the 2013 Revised Funding Plan that 

was approved at the June 17, 2013 meeting.   

 

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

The construction agreement has been approved by the City Attorney as to form. 

 

RECOMMENDATION:    
 

Accept the low bid and approve the construction agreement with Mies Construction in an 

amount not to exceed $56,015 for water and $57,350 for sewer and authorize the Mayor 

to sign. 
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MAIZE CITY COUNCIL 

REGULAR MEETING 

MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 2013 

 

AGENDA ITEM #8E  

 

ITEM:   SERIES 2013B NOTE and SERIES 2013C BOND 

 

BACKGROUND:   
 

The city has identified certain projects for upcoming temp note financing: 

 

 Watercress Village Third Addition (Water, Paving, Sewer) 

 Hampton Lakes Second Addition - Phase 2 (Water, Paving, Sewer) 

 North Maize Road 

 Lakelane Paving 

 

In addition, several projects (previously financed with the 2011B temp notes, which are due 

October 1, 2013) need to be renewed:  

 

 Hampton Lakes Commercial Park (Storm Water, Sewer, Drainage Pond) 

 Maize Road Main Trafficway (parts of which are now going beyond 4 years of temp note 

financing – having begun with the 2009B Notes) 

 

(See NEXT PAGE for more details.) 

 

BREAKOUT OF MAIZE ROAD INTO TEMPORARY “BOND” FINANCING:   

 

In the opinion of bond counsel, Kansas law provides that individual projects cannot be financed 

with temporary notes for more than four years. To accommodate this, we recommend issuing a 

short-term “bond” (virtually identical to a temp note). This will provide further “temporary” 

financing of Maize Road – until it is converted into a long-term “bond”. 

 

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   

 

Two “sale resolutions” to be approved tonight would authorize the city to take bids at next 

month’s meeting (September 16, 2013) – at which the lowest cost bid (lowest interest rate) will 

be approved. 

 

The 2013B Temp Note and the 2013C Bond will be due in 2 years, but will be callable (able to 

be prepaid) on or after April 1, 2014 as we consider permanently bond financing the various 

projects. 
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LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

Kim Bell (Bond Counsel) has prepared the attached “sale resolutions” authorizing bids for the 

2013B Temp Note and the 2013C Bond to be received at next month’s special meeting.  

 

RECOMMENDATION/ACTION:   

 

MOTION: Move to approve the “sale resolutions” for the 2013B Temp Note and the 2013C 

Bond. 

 

 

Description Ord./Res. No. Authority

Estimated 

Cost

Amount 

Financed*

Hampton Lakes Commercial Park Storm 

Water Improvements
470-09 12-6a01 et seq. $117,000 $62,757.42

Hampton Lakes Commercial Park Sanitary 

Sewer Improvements
471-09 12-6a01 et seq. $64,000 $14,403.34

Hampton Lakes Commercial Park 

Drainage Pond Improvements
472-09 12-6a01 et seq. $328,000 $3,600.84

Watercress Village Third Addition Water 

Distribution Improvements
532-13 12-6a01 et seq. $98,000 $88,200.00

Watercress Village Third Addition Paving 

Improvements
533-13 12-6a01 et seq. $230,000 $207,000.00

Watercress Village Third Addition Sanitary 

Sewer Improvements
534-13 12-6a01 et seq. $129,000 $116,100.00

Hampton Lakes 2nd Addition Phase 2 

Water Distribution Improvements
535-13 12-6a01 et seq. $25,000 $22,500.00

Hampton Lakes 2nd Addition Phase 2 

Paving Improvements
536-13 12-6a01 et seq. $89,000 $80,100.00

Hampton Lakes 2nd Addition Phase 2 

Sanitary Sewer Improvements
537-13 12-6a01 et seq. $35,000 $31,500.00

North Maize Road Main Trafficway 865; 540-13 12-685 et seq. $345,000 $345,000.00

Lakelane Paving Improvements 541-13 12-6a01 et seq. $100,000 $100,000.00

*Exclusive of 2013B costs of issaunce.

Project Costs Subtotal $1,071,161.60

Estimated Costs of Issuance (underwriting, legal, financial) 18,838.40         

$1,090,000.00

SERIES 2013B TEMPORARY NOTE PROJECTS
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Description Ord./Res. No. Authority

Estimated 

Cost

Amount 

Financed*

Maize Road Main Trafficway 799; 467-09 12-685 et seq. $7,000,000 $1,469,631.04

*Exclusive of 2013B costs of issaunce.

Project Costs Subtotal $1,469,631.04

Estimated Costs of Issuance (underwriting, legal, financial) 25,368.96         

$1,495,000.00

SERIES 2013C BOND PROJECTS
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“ Your Police, Our Community” 

Department Highlights 

 The department received an equipment grant from KDOT for 

$2,867.00 for purchase of traffic control equipment. 

 The department used drug forfeiture money to order  new flashlights 

for officers and vehicles. Total cost, $2,200.00. 

 The department completed its triennial KBI/FBI records audit, our tri-

annual Federal Juvenile Justice Audit and our biennial KBI security 

audit. We were labeled as “compliant” in all three audits showing our 

agency complies with all regulations, procedures and security stand-

ards outlined by each auditing agency.  

Budget status: 56/100%  

Monthly Council Report 

August 2013 

Current Staff Levels.  

8 Full-time 

5 Part-time 

3 Reserve 

2 Reserve -Vacant 

 
 

Patrol Mileage: 

607- 85,121 

309- 72,208 

709- 79,005 

210- 90,273 

410- 96,007 

111- 24,343 

512- 19,005 

812- 14,978 

 

Monthly repairs: 

 Unit 410 -  New tires 

General maintenance, no 
major repairs. 

 

Monthly Activities 

 
July Police Reports  - 434   
July calls for service  - 468 

 

Community Policing: 
 Completed all summer 911 youth and CSI camps. 

 Organized National Night out activities. 

 Working on Fall Fest activities. 

Major purchases: Submitted purchase order for one 2014 Dodge 

Charger Police Car. The purchase is supported in the 2013 budget and will 

go in service in 2014 to replace one of the 2009 models. 
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MUNICIPAL COURT

August 5, 2013  AS OF 7/31/13

Monthly Activity July YTD July YTD

DUI 2 21 4 16
Traffic Violations 67 556 70 852
Parking Violations 0 6 0 5
Ordinance Violations 20 39 0 10
Crimes Against Persons 4 12 3 16
Total Cases Filed 93 634 77 899

Case Dispositions

Dismissals 80 535 99 939
Paid Fine 49 370 75 711

Warrants

Issued 16 56 10 55
Cleared 16 58 17 38

Respectfully,

Sara A. Javier

2013 2012

Page 1
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1 66.00$            CCOST6 COURT COST
34 1,973.00$       CCOST8 COURT COSTS NON-MOVING
2 500.00$          CCSF COMMUNITY CRCT SUPRVS FEE
1 59.00$            DLR02 DL REINSTATEMENT FEES
2 98.50$            DLR09 JUDICIAL BRANCH SURCHARGE

66 5,495.50$       FINE FINE
1 345.82$          JAIL JAIL HOUSING FEES

30 60.00$            JHF JAIL HOUSING FEES
11 260.00$          LALF LATE FEE
29 580.00$          LETDV0 STATE LW ENFRCMNT TRAINING CTR
30 360.00$          LETLOC LOCAL LW ENFORCEMNT TRAINING
33 82.50$            PDF PUBLIC DEF FEE
1 20.00$            POLREP POLICE REORT FEE

33 16.50$            SCT JUDICIAL BRANCH EDUCATION FUND
4 200.00$          WRNTFE WARRANT FEE

TOTAL 10,116.82$     

P E R I O D I C   F E E    R E P O R T
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Report for fees collected: 7/01/2013 - 7/31/2013
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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MUNICIPAL COURT FEE COLLECTIONS
2013

Fund FEE TYPE JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC TOTAL
GF Municipal Court Warrants 2.00$          150.00$      100.00$      100.00$      100.00$      50.00$        200.00$      702.00$        
GF Court Fines 4,808.00     2,560.00     4,779.00     5,975.00     5,623.00     4,930.00     5,495.50     34,170.50$   
GF Municipal Court Late Fee 60.00          40.00          60.00          180.00        137.50        80.00          220.00        
GF Municipal Court Costs 2,376.00     2,011.00     2,643.00     2,766.00     2,620.50     2,443.00     2,079.00     16,938.50$   
GF Municipal Police Reports 250.00        280.00        -              370.00        360.00        175.00        85.00          1,520.00$     
GF Municipal Bond Receipts -              -              -              -              126.50        -              -              126.50$        
GF Restitution Fees -              -              250.00        -              26.96          48.00          -              324.96$        
GF Diversion Fees 12.50          500.00        -              12.50          -              -              -              525.00$        
GF ADSAP 112.50        -              100.00        12.50          -              -              -              225.00$        
GF Police Video Fee -              45.00          -              70.00          100.00        25.00          75.00          315.00$        
GF Jail Housing Fees 78.00          52.00          347.00        76.00          482.00        84.00          405.82        1,524.82$     
LETF Local Law Enforcement Training Funds 440.00        324.00        436.00        444.00        408.00        483.00        360.00        2,895.00$     
MCF State Court Training 17.00          334.50        268.00        519.50        518.00        68.00          516.50        2,241.50$     
MCF State Law Enforcement Training 809.00        505.00        694.00        718.00        642.00        800.00        580.00        4,748.00$     
MCF Reinstatement Fees 81.00          81.00          150.00        157.50        -              81.00          157.50        708.00$        
MCF Municipal Court Bond Receipt 1,269.50     5,392.00     1,075.00     598.50        (180.00)       -              -              8,155.00$     
MCF Diversion Fees -              -              200.00        100.00        -              200.00        -              500.00$        
MCF Public Defender Fees 85.00          62.50          90.00          97.50          90.00          90.00          82.50          597.50$        
MCF ADSAP -              -              -              -              -              -              -              -          -          -          -          -          -$              

Total Fee Assessed 10,400.50$ 12,337.00$ 11,192.00$ 12,197.00$ 11,054.46$ 9,557.00$   10,256.82$ -$        -$        -$        -$        -$        76,217.28$   

GF - General Fund
LETF - Law Enforcement Training Fund
MCF - Municipal Court Fund
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Water and Wastewater Report 

July 10, 2013 – August 13, 2013 

 

Water Operations 
Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) for both chlorine and fluoride is 4.0 mg/L. 

Minimum allowable free chlorine residual to the last free flowing tap is 0.2 mg/L. 

Recommended fluoride dosage for this area is now 0.7 mg/L. 

 

Routine bacteriological samples remain good (non-detect). 

 

July 11 – Found that the original contractor left the corporation stop closed for a PWS 

service drop on Stone Barn Court. Dug it up at the main and opened it. 

 

August 4 – A water leak at the Fieldstone Apartments, Building 300, was reported by the 

police patrol officer at 9:30 PM. The building was left out of water overnight. We made 

repairs the following morning. The top of a 2” pipe nipple upstream of the meter set had 

blown out. The cause was improper construction material.   

August 7 – Utilities Plus lowered the water main west of O’Rielly’s to bring storm water 

pipe over the top. My self and Jon Steele, KRWA, observed for quality of workmanship. 

 

Wastewater Operation 
 

July 17 – Batteries for the WWTP generator failed. They were replaced. 

 

July 22 – IET found two fuses blown that feed the transformer that feeds the 120 VAC 

circuit that powered the float charger and block heater for the generator at Prairie Pines 

lift station. We also replaced the battery for the generator. 

 

July 23 – Generator at the Plantation lift station would not start. Central Power found the 

ignition module was bad and replaced it. We also replaced the battery for this machine. 

 

August 1 – The roof for the WWTP office building was replaced new and storm damage 

to the two out buildings was repaired by a contractor. 

 

August 4 – Found a layer of grease carrying the floats with it in the Longbranch lift 

station. Mayers vacuumed it out. 

 

August 6 – The power on/off float at the Longbranch lift station was replaced. 

  

August 10 – The #2 main lift pump failed. IET replaced the motor starter and the pump 

was returned to service. 

 

The unrelenting, and sometimes heavy, rain has caused the usual laundry list of problems 

but operations have been maintained with no significant disruptions. Routine 

maintenance continues as scheduled. 
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City Engineer’s Report 

8/14/2013 
 

 

Maize Road Project 
The crew continues to work on the punch list for Maize Road and will finish once weather permits. 

 

Central Street Project 
The project is completed except for striping and dirt work which will be completed once weather permits. 

 

O’Reilly Auto Parts  

The concrete block walls for the store are currently being installed. 

 

New Home Permits 

Since the last City Council meeting, one (1) new single-family home permit has been pulled in Hampton 

Lakes as well as two (2) new triplexes, two (2) permits were issued in Eagle’s Nest, and two (2) new 

permits were pulled for Watercress Village II. 
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PLANNING ADMINISTRATOR’S 
REPORT 

 
 
DATE: August 19, 2013 
 
TO:  Maize City Council 
 
FROM: Kim Edgington, Planning Administrator 
 
RE:  Regular August Council Meeting 
 
The following is a summary intended to keep the Council apprised of the status of 
ongoing planning projects. 
 
1.  Zoning Code, Sign Code, Landscape Code, Subdivision Regulations – I have been 

preparing all of these documents for inclusion in the website in their most recent, 
corrected forms. 

2.  Apartment project at Emerald Springs – A proposed 12.37 acre upscale apartment 
project to be part of the Emerald Springs development.   I am continuing to work 
with the developers to gather all the preliminary information necessary to begin 
this project. 

3.  Sedgwick County Fire Code – The Board of County Commissioners is reviewing 
a revised Fire Code on August 21st, after which the Council will be presented with 
the final approved version and will be asked to approve, approve with 
amendments or continue under the current code. 

4. General planning issues – I continue to meet, both on the phone and in person, 
 with citizens and developer’s representatives requesting information on general 
 planning matters, such as what neighboring property owners are planning to do, 
 what they are allowed to do on their property, and what the process is for 
 submitting various applications and materials to the Planning Commission. 
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City Clerk Report 
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING 

August 19, 2013 
 

Year to date status (Through 07/31/13): 
 

General Fund –        
Budget  YTD   

Rev. $2,447,327 $1,881,570                76.88% 
Exp. $2,717,755 $1420,886                 52.28% 

      
Streets  –       
Rev. $279,140 $  170,547          61.10% 
Exp. $251,050 $  165,765            66.03% 

   
Wastewater Fund-        
Rev. $657,340 $  473,244        71.99% 
Exp. $657,340 $  392,361            59.69% 
 
Water Fund-         
Rev. $737,800 $  491,830      66.66%  
Exp. $737,800 $  422,915      57.32% 
 

 
Health & Dental Benefits 
Per Council’s request, here are the 2013 numbers (through 7/31/2013) for employee health, 
dental, and life (including accidental death and short-term disability). 
 
    City Portion  Employee Portion Total Paid 
  Health:  $ 120,559.06  $        30,139.68 $150,698.74 
  Dental:         4,673.84                1,181.42             5,855.26 
  Life:         4,219.06                            0        4,219.06 
    $ 129,451.96     $        31,321.10 $160,773.06  
 
Administrative Employees: 
As of 7/31/2013, we had the following number of administrative employees: 
 

Part-Time: 8 (City Engineer, Planning Administrator, Code Enforcement,                             
City Attorney, City Attorney’s Assistant, Intern) 

Full-Time:    7 (City Administrator, Deputy City Administrator, City Clerk, City  
Treasurer, Administrative Assistant, Front Desk Clerk, Court 
Clerk, Police Clerk) 
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Dugan Park Funds 
Per Council’s request, the following is a breakdown of the Dugan Park funds (as of 07/31/2013) 
  
  Starting Balance:     $304,736.57 
  Phase II Playground Equipment: -    18,563.00 
  Master Park Plan:   -    10,000.00 
  Park Equipment:   -      8,000.00 
  Community Building Remodel: -    36,580.00 
  Emergency Lighting Upgrade  -      1,057.47 
  Playground Signs (5-12 year old): -         120.00 
  Volunteer Supplies:   -           19.12 
  Soap/Towel Dispensers:  -         454.56 
  Epoxy for Picnic Tables:  -           71.33 
  New Ceiling Registers:  -         123.33 
  Parts to Install Picnic Tables:  -           44.33 
  Concrete to Install Benches:  -           13.16 
  Ceiling Fans, Wall Plates:  -         171.44 
  Guttering for Comm. Building  -         955.50 
  New Chairs for Comm. Building -         558.82 
  Appliances for Comm. Building -      1,313.94 
  Electrical Receptacles at Park  -      1,679.21 
  Skate Park Equipment   -      7,214.04 
  Supplies to Install Equipment  -         871.80 
  Signs for Skate Park   -         340.00 
  Clean Up/Repair Bathrooms  -         127.49 
  Park Shelters    -    52,443.10 
  Remaining Balance:    $164,014.93 
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CAPITAL PROJECTS 

Temporary Note Resolution

Series A 2011 

Project Fund

Resolution 

of 

Advisability

Total Resolution 

Amount

Expenditures 

thru 12/31/12

Expenditures 

1/1/13 thru 

7/31/13

Total 

Expenditures

Resolution 

Authorization Less 

Expenditures

Emerald 
Springs 
Paving 57 427-08 633,000$                   $594,220.35 $38,779.65 $633,000.00 -$                          Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Emerald 
Springs 
Water 57 427-08 264,000$                   $222,729.07 $41,270.93 $264,000.00 -$                          Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Eagles Nest 
Water 65 437-08 182,000$                   $167,738.33 $11,452.75 $179,191.08 2,808.92$                  Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Eagles Nest 
Storm Water 
Pump 65 438-08 250,000$                   $116,044.64 $21,032.16 $137,076.80 112,923.20$              Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Eagles Nest 
Sanitary 
Sewer 65 439-08 404,000$                   $312,058.84 $21,032.16 $333,091.00 70,909.00$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Eagles Nest 
Storm Water 
Sewer 65 445-08 357,000$                   $299,330.32 $21,032.16 $320,362.48 36,637.52$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Eagles Nest 
Paving 65 441-08 749,000$                   $472,149.31 $21,032.18 $493,181.49 255,818.51$              Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Watercress 
Addition 
Phase 2 
Water 67 457-09 95,000$                     $58,085.38 $7,957.82 $66,043.20 28,956.80$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Watercress 
Addition 
Phase 2 
Paving 67 458-09 285,000$                   $205,740.10 $7,957.82 $213,697.92 71,302.08$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Watercress 
Addition 
Phase 2 
Sewer 67 459-09 125,000$                   $60,776.79 $7,957.80 $68,734.59 56,265.41$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Fiddlers Cove 
Phase 2 
Sewer 68 422-08 81,000$                     $59,943.75 $6,433.48 $66,377.23 14,622.77$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Fiddlers Cove 
Phase 2 
Water 68 423-08 110,000$                   $84,074.95 $6,433.48 $90,508.43 19,491.57$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Fiddlers Cove 
Phase 2 
Paving 68 424-08 405,600$                   $332,713.95 $4,866.39 $337,580.34 68,019.66$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Totals for Series A 2011 $2,985,605.78 $217,238.78 $3,202,844.56 $737,755.44

Capital Projects
Updated 8/15/2013
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Temporary Note Resolution

Series A 2013 

Hampton 
Lakes 
Commercial 
Park Storm 
Water 73 470-09 117,000.00$               65,950.32$        754.80$           66,705.12$      50,294.88$                

Hampton 
Lakes 
Commercial 
Park Sanitary 
Sewer 73 471-09 64,000.00$                 60,751.22$        754.80$           61,506.02$      2,493.98$                  

Hampton 
Lakes 
Commercial 
Park Drainage 
Pond 73 472-09 328,000.00$               290,201.14$       754.80$           290,955.94$    37,044.06$                
Hampton 
Lakes 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 1 
Storm Water 74 481-10 226,000.00$               142,698.42$       754.80$           143,453.22$    82,546.78$                
Hampton 
Lakes 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 1 
Sanitary 
Sewer 74 482-10 92,000.00$                 71,151.50$        754.80$           71,906.30$      20,093.70$                
Hampton 
Lakes 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 1 
Water 74 483-10 56,000.00$                 54,007.15$        754.80$           54,761.95$      1,238.05$                  
Hampton 
Lakes 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 1 
Paving 74 484-10 168,000.00$               147,288.58$       754.80$           148,043.38$    19,956.62$                

Maize Road 
Improvements 47

Temp Note 
Resolution 
#494-11 1,001,240.00$            1,001,240.00$    -$                 1,001,240.00$ -$                          

Carriage 
Crossing 6 - 
High Plains 
Paving 61 480-10 212,000.00$               6,954.42$          1,377.34$        8,331.76$        203,668.24$              
Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 2 
Water 05 509-12 57,000.00$                 47,509.32$        851.00$           48,360.32$      8,639.68$                  
Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 2 
Paving 05 510-12 164,000.00$               103,045.88$       38,897.39$      141,943.27$    22,056.73$                
Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 2 
Sewer 05 511-12 70,000.00$                 60,789.82$        851.00$           61,640.82$      8,359.18$                  

Capital Projects
Updated 8/15/2013
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Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 2 
Storm Water 05 512-12 249,000.00$               141,657.61$       19,624.12$      161,281.73$    87,718.27$                
Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 3 
Water 05 513-12 57,000.00$                 40,108.22$        614.25$           40,722.47$      16,277.53$                
Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 3 
Paving 05 514-12 103,000.00$               72,762.14$        21,041.36$      93,803.50$      9,196.50$                  
Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Phase 3 
Sewer 05 515-12 64,000.00$                 53,254.88$        614.25$           53,869.13$      10,130.87$                

Central Street 
Project 05 518-12 360,000.00$               -$                   63,176.59$      63,176.59$      296,823.41$              

Woods @ 
Watercress 
Water 05 523-13 191,000.00$               -$                   150,722.05$    150,722.05$    40,277.95$                
Woods @ 
Watercress 
Paving 05 524-13 444,000.00$               -$                   38,190.73$      38,190.73$      405,809.27$              
Woods @ 
Watercress  
Sewer 05 525-13 222,000.00$               -$                   117,743.76$    117,743.76$    104,256.24$              
Woods @ 
Watercress 
Storm Water 05 526-13 164,000.00$               -$                   15,290.65$      15,290.65$      148,709.35$              
Totals for 

Series A 

2013 2,359,370.62$    474,278.09$    2,833,648.71$ 1,575,591.29$           

Capital Projects
Updated 8/15/2013
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Temporary Note Resolution

Series B 2011 

Project Fund

Resolution 

of 

Advisability

Total Resolution 

Amount

Expenditures 

thru 12/31/12

Expenditures 

1/1/13 thru 

7/31/13

Total 

Expenditures

Resolution 

Authorization Less 

Expenditures

Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Storm Water 70 495-11 138,000.00$               130,246.84$       1,503.16$        131,750.00$    6,250.00$                  Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Water 70 496-11 111,000.00$               59,241.05$        26,809.47$      86,050.52$      24,949.48$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Paving 70 497-11 272,000.00$               219,953.66$       26,543.87$      246,497.53$    25,502.47$                Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Watercress 
Village 2nd 
Addition 
Sanitary 
Sewer 70 500-11 69,000.00$                 52,485.00$        10,265.00$      62,750.00$      6,250.00$                  Included in 2013 Series A GO Bonds

Maize Road 
Improvements 47

Temp Note 
Res #502-11 800,000.00$               797,987.44$       2,012.56$        800,000.00$    -$                          

Maize Road 
Improvements 47

Temp Note 
Res #466-09 600,000.00$               $600,000.00 $0.00 $600,000.00 $0.00

Totals for Series B 2011 Notes 1,990,000.00$            1,859,913.99$    67,134.06$      1,927,048.05$ 62,951.95$                

Temporary Note Resolution Series A 2012

Project Fund

Resolution 

of 

Advisability

Total Resolution 

Amount

Expenditures 

thru 12/31/12

Expenditures 

1/1/13 thru 

7/31/13

Total 

Expenditures

Expenditures 

Reimbursed by 

County

Resolution 

Authorization Less 

Expenditures

Maize Road 
Improvements 47

Temp Note 
Res #506-12 1,658,413.00$            $1,208,999.15 $642,202.29 $1,851,201.44 $315,439.50 $122,651.06

Other Project Fund Transfers to Debt Service

Project Fund

 Amount 

Transferred 

Emerald 
Springs 
Stormwater 57 122,482.74$    
Emerald 
Springs 
Sanitary 
Sewer 57 122,482.73$    
Total 

Transfers 244,965.47$    

Projects Not 

Temp Noted

Project Fund

Resolution 

of 

Advisability

Total Resolution 

Amount

Expenditures 

thru 12/31/12

Expenditures 

1/1/13 thru 

7/31/13

Total 

Expenditures

Resolution 

Authorization Less 

Expenditures

Watercress 
Village 3rd 
Water 05 532-13 98,000.00$                 -$                   109.85$           109.85$           97,890.15$                
Watercress 
Village 3rd 
Paving 05 533-13 230,000.00$               -$                   109.85$           109.85$           229,890.15$              

Capital Projects
Updated 8/15/2013
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Watercress 
Village 3rd 
Sewer 05 534-13 129,000.00$               109.86$           109.86$           128,890.14$              
Hampton 
Lakes 2nd 
Phase 2 
Water 05 535-13 25,000.00$                 -$                   1,995.26$        1,995.26$        23,004.74$                
Hampton 
Lakes 2nd 
Phase 2 
Paving 05 536-13 89,000.00$                 -$                   81.25$             81.25$             88,918.75$                
Hampton 
Lakes 2nd 
Phase 2 
Sewer 05 537-13 35,000.00$                 -$                   2,681.25$        2,681.25$        32,318.75$                
Totals 606,000.00$               -$                   5,087.32$        5,087.32$        600,912.68$              

Grand Totals 

Series A 

2011, Series 

B 2011, 

Series B 

2012, Series 

A 2013 $8,413,889.54 $1,650,906.01 $9,819,830.08 $2,498,949.74

Capital Projects
Updated 8/15/2013
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CIP 2013 (As of 7/31/2013)

July July Year to Date

Detail Reason Revenue Expense Budget Actual Cash

Beg Cash - 01/01/13 250,032.96$           

Ad Valorem Tax -                  -                          
Motor Vehicle Tax -                  -                          
Delinquent Tax -                 500.00            36.78                      
Interest From Bank Accounts 49.31             200.00            740.69                    
Transfers From General Fund 16,666.67      200,000.00     116,666.69             
Total Revenues 16,715.98      200,700.00     117,444.16             

Total Resources 367,477.12             

Street Improvements 150,000.00     -                          
Technology Upgrades* -               27,565.68               
Maize Road Project -               0.00 -                          
Park Improvements From Dugan Park Funds -               164,000.00     -                          
Other Capital Costs -               75,000.00       -                          
Total Expenditures -                 -               389,000.00     27,565.68               

Cash Balance - 07/31/13 339,911.44$           

*Technology Upgrades - New software that was budgeted in 2012.  This amount was encumbered in 2012 but paid out in 2013.

This amount will go against the 2012 budget as planned.  

CIP 2013
Updated 8/15/2013
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CITY OF MAIZE/REC COMMISSION
SHARED COSTS FOR CITY HALL COMPLEX
THRU 07/31/2013

MONTHLY BILL CITY PORTION REC PORTION YEAR TO DATE COSTS

CITY PORTION 

YEAR TO 

DATE

REC PORTION 

YEAR TO 

DATE PERCENT OR FLAT RATE

Phone $745.44 $609.47 $135.97 $5,131.53 $4,179.74 $951.79 Flat - based on number of lines
Internet 495.00 445.50 49.50 $3,465.00 3,118.50 346.50 Flat - $49.50/month
Gas 27.51 15.16 12.35 $4,306.10 2,372.66 1,933.44 44.90%
Electric 1,908.99 1,051.85 857.14 $11,764.14 6,482.04 5,282.10 44.90%
Janitor 1,786.97 984.62 802.35 $13,116.69 7,227.30 5,889.39 44.90%
Water/Sewer 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 0.00
Trash 57.92 31.91 26.01 $405.44 223.40 182.04 44.90%
Insurance 
(Annual Bill) 8,804.00 4,851.00 3,953.00 $8,804.00 4,851.00 3,953.00 44.90%
Pest Control 275.00 255.00 20.00 $1,650.00 1,550.00 140.00 Flat - Exterminator breaks rate out
Lawn Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Provided by Public Works
Total $14,100.83 $8,244.52 $5,856.31 $48,642.90 $30,004.64 $18,678.26

Shared Costs for City Hall
Updated 8/15/2013
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Equipment Reserve 2013 (As of 07/31/2013)

July July Year to Date

Detail Reason Revenue Expense Budget Actual Cash

Beg Cash - 01/01/13 69,249.29$             

Interest From Bank Accounts 4.30               50.00              64.65                      
Transfers From General Fund 8,875.00        106,500.00     62,125.00               
Total Revenues 8,879.30$      106,550.00$   62,189.65$             

Total Resources 131,438.94$           

Trucks/Heavy Equipment 5,039.76$     25,000.00$     5,039.76$               
Computers 5,097.50       20,000.00 10,596.96               
Police Department Expenses 55,000.00       -                          
Total Expenditures 10,137.26$   100,000.00$   15,636.72$             

Cash Balance - 07/31/2013 115,802.22$           

Equipment Reserve 2013
Updated 8/15/2013
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CITY OPERATIONS 

REPORT 
DATE:   August 14, 2013 

 

TO:  Maize City Council 

 

FROM: Richard LaMunyon-Becky Bouska-Sue Villarreal-Laura Fearey   
   

RE:  August Report   

   

1) Electronic (Less Paper) Council Packet System Planning  

Staff would like to move forward and limit the amount of paperwork that is printed for the 

agenda.  With that in mind, we would like to purchase electronic devices to be used during 

our meetings.  Our proposal is to purchase iPads (or laptops if you would prefer) with the 

preferred accessories that you choose for council and for key staff.   

 

This project is not budgeted for 2013 and would require use of Equipment Reserve Funds 

that were not used for a police car purchase.  Estimated costs should be under $10,000. The 

cost includes accessories for the iPads. 

 

Down the road in 2015, we would like to add the Park and Tree Board as well as the 

Planning Commission to the paper reduction project.   

 

We would like to discuss this in the Operations Report during the Council meeting. 

 

2) Projects Update 

 New Maize Road Traffic Way: Its completion has made an enormous improvement as to 

traffic flow and safety. It looks great and has enhanced visual image.  Still working on the 

“punch list” that includes sidewalks, a drainage issue at Albert, grading and seeding. 

 Drainage Improvement:  With the installation of the new detention pond there has been a 

dramatic improvement of the “past normal flooding patterns” in the area.   In fact, other 

than some very temporary minor street flooding there have not been any flooding issues.  

For the “huge” amount of rainfall received recently this is probably the first time in the 

history of Maize that this claim can be made.  

 Fencing and Concrete for New Detention Pond:  Weather has been an issue in getting this 

completed.  It will be constructed as soon as reasonable possible. 

City of Maize, Kansas August 19, 2103 Council Packet Page 88



2 

 

 Central Street:  Open for traffic and the sidewalk is complete.  Striping, final grading and 

seeding are still to come. 

 North Maize Road & Lakelane: The plans are to complete this as soon as possible.  With 

the wet weather the project has been postponed.  Weather permitting it should be 

completed by the end of September. 

 2013 Housing Starts:  Currently 59 new single family housing permits and 2 tri-plex 

permits (Hampton Lake senior housing) have been issued. 

 

3) Annexation                  

The priority properties have been identified and ownership verified by Security First Title 

Company. Staff is working on an incentive plan option that will encourage property owners 

to allow annexation of their property into Maize. It is staff intent to discuss this with the 

Council at Monday’s meeting. Also staff is considering options for how to best approach 

property owners.   

 

5) City Meetings   

 August 19
th

   @ 7PM Council 

 September 5
th

   @ 7PM Planning Commission 

 September 10
th 

  @ 7PM Park & Tree Board 

 September 16
th

  @ 7PM Council  
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 MAIZE PARK CEMETERY BOARD 

SPECIAL MEETING 

MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 2013 

 

 

AGENDA ITEM #3 

 

ITEM:   CEMETERY FENCING 

 

BACKGROUND:   
 

During the budget process the board discussed fencing along the Northern border of the 

Cemetery. Staff has received three bids for your review. Wichita Fencing Co. submitted a bid for 

324 feet of 3 ½ feet high steel fence at a cost of $9823.00.  J & J Fence submitted two bids. (1) 

325 feet of 3 feet high aluminum fence at a cost of $6847.00.  (2) 325 feet of 4 feet high 

aluminum fence at a cost of $7089.00. 

 

See attached bid proposals. 

    

FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

The cost of the fencing should not exceed $10,000.00 which is well within the budgeted amount 

for improvements. 

  

LEGAL CONSIDERATIONS:   
 

None 

 

RECOMMENDATION/ACTION:   
 

Review and discuss the attached bids. 

 

(A)  J & J Fencing – 325 linear feet of 3 feet high aluminum fence at a cost of $6847.00.  

Includes all materials and installation. 

(B)  J & J Fencing – 325 linear feet of 4 feet high aluminum fence at a cost of $7089.00.  

Includes all materials and installation. 

(C) Wichita Fence Co – 324 linear feet of 3 ½ feet high steel fence at a cost of $9823.00.    

Includes all materials and installation. 
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	07152013 Minutes.pdf
	UINDUSTRIAL PARK MASTER PLAN AGREEMENT:
	An agreement with TranSystems Corporation in the amount of $34,440 for an industrial park master plan was submitted for Council approval.
	MOTION: Stivers moved to approve the TranSystems Corporation contract in an amount not to exceed $34,440 and authorize the Mayor to sign.
	Fitzmier seconded.  Motion declared carried.
	URESOLUTION FOR 2008A AND 2008B BOND REFUNDING:
	A resolution authorizing the refunding the Series 2008A and 2008B GO Bonds was submitted for Council approval.
	MOTION: Clasen moved to approve the resolution authorizing resolution of the 2008A and 2008B GO Bonds.
	McCreath seconded.  Motion declared carried.
	City Clerk assigned Resolution #539-13.
	UNORTH MAIZE ROAD MAIN TRAFFICWAY ORDINANCE:
	An ordinance designating North Maize Road from K-96 north to the City limits was submitted for Council approval.
	MOTION: Fitzmier moved to approve the Main Trafficway Ordinance and authorize the Mayor to sign.
	Stivers seconded.  Motion declared carried.
	City Clerk assigned Ordinance #865.
	UNORTH MAIZE ROAD PROJECT AUTHORIZATION RESOLUTION:
	A resolution authorizing the financing of improvments to North Maize Road from K-96 through the 61PstP Street intersection was submitted for Council approval.
	MOTION: Fitzmier moved to approve the resolution authorizing the financing of improvements to North Maize Road in a total amount not to exceed $345,000 and authorize the Mayor to sign.
	McCreath seconded.  Motion declared carried.
	City Clerk assigned Resolution #540-13.
	UPETITION AND RESOLUTION OF ADVISABILITY FOR LAKELANE ROAD IMPROVEMENTS:
	A petition and resolution of advisability for Lakelane paving improvements were submitted for Council approval.
	MOTION: Clasen moved to accept the petition for the Lakelane paving improvements in a total amount of $100,000 and adopt the resolution of advisability for Lakelane paving improvments.
	McCreath seconded.  Motion declared carried.
	City Clerk assigned Resolution #541-13.
	UNORTH MAIZE ROAD AND LAKELANE CONSTRUCTION BIDS AND CONTRACT:
	Construction bids and contract for North Maize Road and Lakelane paving improvements were submitted for approval.
	.
	MOTION: Stivers moved to accept the low bid and approve the construction agreement with Kansas Paving in an amount not to exceed $321,500 for Maize Road paving and $88,000 for Lakelane paving and authorize the Mayor to sign.
	Fitzmier seconded.  Motion declared carried.
	UPROPOSED 2014 CIYT OF MAIZE BUDGET:
	MOTION: Clasen moved to accept the 2014 budget as presented, authorize publication of the budget in The Clarion and set the public hearing on the proposed budget for Monday, July 29, 2013 at 7:00 pm.
	Fitzmier seconded.  Motion declared carried.
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